State of lllinois
Rod R. Blagojevich, Governor

Illinois Department of Natural Resources
Sam Flood, Acting Director




Report Cover

Redwing Slough State Natural Area is located in North Eastern Illinois in Lake County,
one of the fastest urbanizing regions in the country. The Illinois Department of Natural
Resources has purchased 996 acres at Redwing Slough.

It is considered a nationally significant wetland by the U.S. Fish and Wildlife Service. It
provides habitat for nine State endangered or threatened species, as well as providing
habitat for large numbers of waterfowl during the spring and fall migration seasons. The
site is an emergent marsh “with good hemi-marsh conditions”; the optimal habitat for
many wetland dependent species.

Nine State endangered or threatened bird species have been documented at Redwing
Slough including the black tern, common moorhen, least bittern, sandhill crane, and
yellow-headed blackbird. Other listed species using the site for foraging or loafing
include black-crowned night heron and Forster’s tern. Other nesting species are typical
marsh avifauna, including swamp sparrow, mallard, common yellowthroat, yellow
warbler, willow flycatcher and marsh wren. Historic aerial photographs indicate
populations of large muskrat and beaver are active within the complex, as evidenced by
intermittent blockage of the water control structures. Deer Lake supports a diverse game
fish population, including: largemouth bass, bluegill, black crappie, northern pike, and
golden shiner.

The parcels pictured were purchased with Natural Areas Acquisition Funds.

Equal opportunity to participate in programs of the Illinois Department of Natural Resources (IDNR) and those funded by the U.S.
Fish and Wildlife Service and other agencies is available to all individuals regardless of race, sex, national origin, disability, age,
religion or other non-merit factors. If you believe you have been discriminated against, contact the funding source’s civil rights
officer and/or the Equal Employment Opportunity Officer, IDNR, One Natural Resources Way, Springfield, IL 62702-1271;
217/785-0067; TTY 217-782-9175. This information may be provided in an alternative format if required. Contact the IDNR
Clearinghouse at 217/782-7498 for assistance.

Printed by authority of the State of Illinois 750/2006
http://www.dnr.state.il.us

DATA BY CLASSIFICATION Page

State Parks

Conservation Areas

Fish Facilities

Natural Areas

Fish and Wildlife Areas

State Wildlife Area

Greenways and Trails

State Memorials

Boating Access Areas

State Recreational Area

State Forests

Game Propagation Centers
Tree Nurseries

State Habitat Area

Other Departmental Properties
Museum Division Properties
Index

Federal Assistance Program Key

Leased Properties
TOTAL

Department Owned Properties
TOTAL
TOTAL ALL PROPERTIES

U B =

11
13
13
13
13
14
14
14
15
15
16
17
18
22

Table of Contents

Land & Water

Acreage

126,032.868
71,627.392
274.770
38,738.903
87,582.626

1,811.167
0.100
6.300

3767.375

21,056.125
1,067.420
360.000
5,102.097
3,129.545
284.650

360,841.338
497,439.668

Leased

Acreage

9,911.280
32.5

73,384.180
700

304.300
9,300.000

39.740

93,672.000

Water

Acreage

10,481.640
20,195.000
88.100
3,826.200
8,289.690

0.000
16.800
9.400
8.000

10.500
1.000

42,926.330



Region | Region | Region || llinois Department of Matural Resources Sites
e . Atendance: 11 434 109 .i_' Regiah I —_—
! i | a I
" ’ b‘-?ntd gnd Water: ?# ?i;ggg - ‘"" Atendance: 8,819,289
i 8 E"-d_ e o Land and Water: 35744 602
ERREE: Lt . Water: 4705770
| Leased: 5239.720
&
Region Il o
u
Fegion % 5 T
DNRFProperties
B Fich Faciity
B Garre Propagation Certer
[ Cther Departrrental Property
Region 11 || State Boating Access Ares
Attendan ce: 5301994 [ | state Conservation Area
bsﬂtd and Water: 20 égg-igé [T State Fish and Wildfie Area
ater: ;

Leased: 18 8705990

[ ctate Forest

|| State HabitatArea
. State Memorial

[ | State Museum Property
|| State Matural Area
B ctate Park
Region 1% Attend Region \\;EI S [ | State Recreational Ares
Atendance: G p7E 252 enaance: 1 ; !
Land and Water: 98 467 561 Land and Water: 111,347 771 M tate Treil and Oreenvy
Wiater: 5,500.360 Watar: 13,240.800 L " .| State Tree Mursery
Leaszed: 27 JB0 350 Leased: 2B R53.270

I state vildife Area




State Parks State Consercation Areas State Matural Areas State Fish & Wildlife Areas

otate Recreational Areas otate Forests State Habitat Areas Cther IDME Properties

\




STATE OF ILLINOIS
DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES
Statement of Acreage Usage and Related Data

Page 1

As of June 30, 2005
Apportionment Current Acreage H'way Property Initial 2004
Mgmt. 2000 Districts Land + Ded. / Map Location Acquisition = Fed. @ Attendance
State Parks County Division Senate House = Water Leased Water  Reg. Codes Codes Year Acreage Proj. Figure
Apple River Canyon JoDaviess Land Management 45 89 1,802.450 A-4, B3, B4 50-1301-1 @ 1932 157.100 255,665
Apple River Canyon LWR 182.000
Apple River Canyon NP 441.510
Argyle Lake McDonough Land Management 47 94 1,724.304 95.000 G-2 50-1341-1 | 1948 | 1,051.890 1,6 453,437
Argyle Hollow Barrens NP 15.400
Beaver Dam Macoupin Land Management 49 97 740.720 20.000 J-4 50-1461-4 1947 425.000/ 1,5,6 351,946
Buffalo Rock LaSalle Land Management 38 76 298.000 D-7 50-3023-1 | 1929 43.000 59 151,739
Castle Rock Ogle Land Management 45 90 1,966.110 C-6 50-1621-1 1967 160.000 5,6 164,649
George B. Fell NP 709.000
Cave-In-Rock Hardin Land Management 59 118 191.500 2.000 09 50-1661-5 | 1929 64.500 536,848
Chain O'Lakes Lake, McHenry Land Management 31,32 61,63 5,962.883 2,655.000 A-8, A9 50-1381-2 1945 840.000) 1,5,6 1,249,205
Turner Lake Fen NP 95.000
Channahon Will Land Management 38 75 2.030 D-8 50-3025-2 | 1974 2.030 172,540
Delabar Henderson Land Management 47 94 89.130 E-2 50-1821-1 | 1960 6.000 204,675
Dixon Springs Pope Land Management 59 118 801.315 0-8 50-1981-5 | 1946 391.400 6 311,531
Eagle Creek Moultrie, Shelby Land Management 51 101 73.650 1,315.120 -7, 1-8 50-4961-3 | 1973 40.530 L,5,6 345,184
Edward R. Madigan Logan Land Management 50 100 982.210 H-6 50-3421-4 | 1970 741.030 148,196
Eldon Hazlet Clinton Land Management 54 107 144.630 2,531.470 K-6 50-1361-4 | 1968 38.760 1,5 744,234
Ferne Clyffe Johnson, Union Land Management 58,59 115,118 2,435.245 18.200 N-7 50-2181-5 | 1949 119.500, 1,5,6 253,848
Round Bluff NP 53.000
Cedar/Draper's Bluff LWR 741.080
Fort Massac Massac Land Management 59 118 1,494.061 3.000 0-7, 0-8 50-2381-5 ' 1903 24.300 1,6 1,614,774
Fort Massac LWR 200.000
Massac Forest NP 267.200
Fox Ridge Coles Land Management 55 110 1,683.097 17.000 -9 50-2421-3 | 1938 269.810 L9 468,966
Embarras River LWR 980.000
Frank Holten St Clair Land Management 57 114 1,084.745 208.000 L4 50-2501-4 | 1946 | 1,125.000 1 498,797
Funks Grove McLean Land Management 44 87 202.320 G-6 50-6051-3 1969 183.720
Funks Grove NP 18.610
Thaddeus Stubblefield Grove NP 237.720
Gebhard Woods Grundy Land Management 38 75 29.420 3.000 D-8 50-3022-2 | 1934 29.600 9 244,431




Page 2

Apportionment Current Acreage H'way |Property  Initial 2004
Mgmt. 2000 Districts | Land + Ded./| Map |Location| Acquisition = Fed. | Attendance
State Parks County Division Senate | House | Water | Leased | Water | Reg. | Codes | Codes Year|Acreage Proj. Figure
Giant City Jackson, Union Land Management 38 115 4,049.640 1,000.000 N-6 50-2621-5 | 1927 | 1,162.000| 1,5,6,9 1,052,937
Fern Rocks NP 170.000
Goose Lake Prairie Grundy Land Management 38 75 3,181.668 70.000 D-8 50-2701-2 | 1969 | 1,971.850 5 337,893
Goose Lake Prairic NP 1,627.961
Hazel and Bill Rutherford's Wildlife Prairie Peoria Land Management 46 92 1,826.477 80.000 F-5 50-2563-1 | 2000 | 1,120.000 137,282
Hennepin Canal Bureau, Henry, Rock Island, Whiteside Land Management 36,37,38,45 | 71,73,74,76, | 5,348.553 2,084.000 C-5, D-3, D4, | 50-2761-1 | 1970 | 4,833.380| 1,5,6,8 1,135,262
90 D-5, D-6
Horseshoe Lake-Madison Madison Land Management 56, 57 112,113 2,960.410 1,266.000 K-4 50-2881-4 | 1971 46.170, 1,5 342,610
Ilini LaSalle Land Management 38 75,76 507.639 D-7 50-2921-1 | 1934 406.0000 1,9 697,593
linois and Michigan Canal Grundy, LaSalle, Will Land Management 38,42,43 75,76,84,8 | 2,739.051 D-6, D-7, D- | 50-3028-2 | 1974 | 2,720.250| 3,5,9 200,468
8, D9
Illinois Beach Lake Land Management 30,31 60, 61 2,873.778 78.000 A9 50-3001-2 | 1943 | 1,114.000| 5,7 1,262,296
North Dunes NP 816.000
llinois Beach NP 829.000
Johnson-Sauk Trail Henry Land Management 37 74 1,360.820 59.000 D-5 50-3041-1 | 1947 16.320| 1,56 276,637
Jubilee College Peoria Land Management 37 73 3,184.522 F-5 50-2561-1 | 1933 96.000| 5,6 149,459
Jubilee College Forest NP 60.000
Kankakee River Kankakee, Will Land Management 38,40 75,79 3,938.327 55.440 E-9 50-3121-2 | 1938 35.000, 5,6 1,880,723
Kankakee River NP 139.000
Kickapoo Vermilion Land Management 52 104 3,027.570 184.000 G-10, H-10 | 50-3161-3 | 1939 | 1,327.020| 1,6,9 647,497
Middle Fork Woods NP 79.000
Lake Le-Aqua-Na Stephenson Land Management 45 89 717.431 43.000 A-5 50-3241-1 | 1949 614580 1,5 264,545
Lake Murphysboro Jackson Land Management 58 115 1,021.210 151.000 N-6 50-3261-5 | 1948 904.000| 1,5 362,591
Lake Murphysboro Hill Prairies LWR 90.000
Lincoln Trail Clark Land Management 55 109 1,022.620 146.000 J-10 50-3481-3 | 1936 31400, 1,5 519,268
American Beech Woods NP 20.500
Lincoln Trail Homestead Macon Land Management 44 87 82.230 H-6 50-3441-3 | 1938 62.000 1 136,684
Lowden Ogle Land Management 45 90 207.500 B-6 50-3561-1 | 1945 207.120 6 278,681
Matthiessen LaSalle Land Management 38 76 1,935.270 11.000 D-7, E-7 50-3681-1 | 1943 174.560 5 308,929
Matthiessen Dells NP 86.430
Margery C. Carlson NP 234.340
Mississippi Palisades Carroll Land Management 36 71 2,406.540 B4 50-3801-1 | 1929 376.960| 1,5,6,9 513,397
Sentinel NP 48.400
Moraine Hills McHenry Land Management 26 52 1,889.680 95.000 B-8 50-3721-2 | 1939 15.000| 1,5,6 903,725
Kettle Moraine NP 294.500




Page 3

Apportionment Current Acreage H'way |Property) Initial 2004
Mgmt. 2000 Districts Land + Ded./| Map |Location Acquisition | Fed. | Attendance
State Parks County Division Senate | House | Water | Leased | Water | Reg. | Codes | Codes Year| Acreage Proj. Figure
Moraine View McLean Land Management 53 106 1,687.700 158.000 G-7 50-3761-3 | 1959 516.270| 1,5,6 331,068
Morrison-Rockwood Whiteside Land Management 36 71 1,163.800 77.000 C4 50-3841-1 | 1965 174.000 L5 355,623
Nauvoo Hancock Land Management 47 94 147.920 13.000 F-1 50-3881-4 | 1948 143.000 211,410
Pere Marquette Jersey Land Management 49 97 8,140.910 J3, K-3 50-40814 | 1932 | 1,511.000| 1,5,6,9 1,022,175
Brainerd Cave LWR 10.000
Prophetstown Whiteside Land Management 45 90 53.500 3.000 C-5 50-4241-1 | 1948 53.500 6 220,427
Pyramid Perry Land Management 58 115,116 18,997.551 350.000 M-5, M-6 50-4321-5 | 1965 | 1,600.000 1,6 475,974
Ramsey Lake Fayette Land Management 49 98 1,972.060 42.000 J-4 50-4361-5 | 1947 815.000| 1,5,6 262,687
Ramsey Railroad Prairic NP 11.260
Red Hills Lawrence Land Management 55 109 948.430 40.000 K-10 50-4441-5 | 1943 797.000, 1,5,6 543,481
Red Hills Seep Springs LWR 11.100
Red Hills Woods NP 32.000
Rock Cut Winnebago Land Management 34 68 2,993.958 164.000 B-7 50-4521-1 | 1957 13.000 L5 984,024
Plum Grove NP 20.000
Rock Island Peoria, Stark Land Management 37 73,74 398.107 E-5, F-5 50-2451-1 | 1969 388.080 1 158,329
Rock Island Trail Prairie NP 3.750
Sam Parr Jasper Land Management 54 108 1,180.200 183.000 J-9 50-4801-5 | 1960 72.090, 1,56 211,677
Pere Marquette NP 304.000
Sangchris Lake Christian, Sangamon Land Management 49, 50 100, 98 3,024.231 I5, I-6 50-4761-4 | 1969 | 1,414.000 1,6 558,023
Shabbona Lake DeKalb Land Management 35 70 1,545.640 319.000 c7 50-4881-1 | 1970 5.180 L5 372,613
Siloam Springs Adams, Brown Land Management 47 93 5,586.170 58.000 -2 50-5121-4 | 1942 406.700 1,6 244,639
Robert A. Evers LWR 363.870
Silver Springs Kendall Land Management 25 50 1,330.954 26.000 C-8, D-8 50-5161-2 | 1970 | 1,314.300 1,6 405,439
South Shore Clinton Land Management 54 107 39.090 794.140 K-6, L6 50-1362-4 | 1966 39.090 186,994
Spitler Woods Macon Land Management 51 101 202.500 H-7 50-5201-3 | 1937 172.000 314,051
Spitler Woods NP 159.000
Starved Rock LaSalle Land Management 38 76 2,811.323 20.000 D-7 50-5321-1 | 1911 315.000, 1,5,9 2,122,422
Starved Rock NP 591.850
Stephen A. Forbes Marion Land Management 54 107 3,103.380 594.000 K-7 50-2281-5 | 1959 20.000 1,6 435,100
Tri-County Cook, DuPage, Kane Land Management 28 55 792.778 c-8 50-7321-2 | 1991 527.000
Tri-County Wetland LWR 31.500
Walnut Point Douglas Land Management 55 110 631.190 59.000 -9 50-2021-3 | 1961 464.190 L5 232,847
Upper Embarras Woods NP 65.000
Upper Embarras Woods LWR 100.000




Statement of Acreage Usage and Related Data

STATE OF ILLINOIS
DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES

Page 4

As of June 30, 2005
Wayne Fitzgerrell Franklin, Jefferson Land Management 54,59 107, 117 6.340| 3,235.270 M-7 50-4481-5 | 1996 6.340| 1,56 1,473,633
Weinberg-King Brown, Schuyler Land Management 47 93 2,342.410 4.000 G-2, H-3 50-5421-4 | 1967 482.300 1,6 74,078
Williams Creek Bluff LWR 75.247
Weldon Springs DeWitt Land Management 44 87 551.220 28.000 G-7, H-7 50-5441-3 | 1948 119.960| 1,5,9 320,872
White Pines Forest Ogle Land Management 45 90 385.000 C-6 50-5521-1 | 1927 315.000 59 318,307
White Pines Forest NP 43.000
William G. Stratton Grundy Land Management 38 75 6.750 D-8 50-3024-2 | 1959 3.000 1 280,130
Wolf Creck Shelby Land Management 51 101 1.000| 2,035.280 I-7 50-4962-3 | 1976 1.000 L5 387,225
Total State Parks Acreage and Attendance 126,032.868 9,911.280 10,481.640 10,257.228 32,082,390
Apportionment Current Acreage H'way |Property  Initial 2004
Mgmt. 2000 Districts Land + Ded./| Map |Location Acquisition | Fed. | Attendance
State Conservation Areas County Division Senate | House | Water | Leased | Water | Reg. | Codes | Codes Year|Acreage Proj. Figure
Anderson Lake Fulton, Schuyler Land Management 47 93,94 2,247.740 1,134.000 G4 50-3011-1 | 1947 911.190, 1,6,8, 139,400
10,11,12
Beall Woods Wabash Land Management 54 108 635.600 15.000 L-10 50-1421-5 | 1968 5.000 L5 170,427
Beall Woods LWR 43.000
Beall Woods NP 333.000
Des Plaines will Land Management 38 75 4,010.810 90.000 D-8, D9 50-1431-2 | 1955 273.190 1,6 368,140
Grant Creek Prairic NP 78.000
Des Plaines Dolomite Prairies LWR 575.000
Green River Lee Land Management 45 90 2,563.330 C-5, C-6, D5, | 50-1521-1 | 1940 480.000 6 32,853
D6
Hamilton County Hamilton, White Land Management 59 118 1,683.000 71.000 M-8 50-2741-5 | 1960 99.000 1,6 236,106
Horseshoe Lake-Alexander Alexander Land Management 59 118 10,919.822 1,946.000 0-6, P-6 50-1441-5 | 1927 49.560| 1,6,8,11 195,668
Horseshoe Lake NP 492.000
Iroquois County Iroquois, Kankakee Land Management 40 79 2,788.410 13.000 E-10 50-1481-3 | 1944 | 1,920.000 6 21,998
Iroquois County State Wildlife Area LWR 1,613.000
Marshall Marshall, Peoria, Putnam Land Management 37,38 73,76 6,169.614 4,007.000 E-6 50-1571-1 | 1955 | 2,570.000| 1,5,6,8 78,025
Marshall County Hill Prairies LWR 42.500
Mermet Lake Massac Land Management 59 118 2,216.820 690.000 o7 50-1601-5 | 1949 10.000 1,6 334,471
Mermet Swamp NP 43.000
Mermet Lake Flatwoods LWR 70.000
Pekin Lake Tazewell Land Management 46 91 1,488.070 548.000 F-5 50-1691-1 | 1966 | 1,087.850
Randolph County Randolph Land Management 58 116 1,101.350 65.000 M-5 50-44014 | 1958 25.000f 1,5,6 266,572
Rice Lake Fulton Land Management 46 91 6,811.150 1,383.000 G4, G5 50-1701-1 | 1945 | 2,370.000 1,6 126,418




Page 5

Apportionment Current Acreage H'way |Property| Initial 2004
Mgmt. 2000 Districts Land + Ded./ | Map Location| Acquisition | Fed. | Attendance
State Conservation Areas County Division Senate | House | Water | Leased Water | Reg. | Codes | Codes |Year| Acreage| Proj. Figure
Saline County Gallatin, Saline Land Management 59 118 1,270.420 105.000 N-8 50-4641-5 | 1959 40.000 1,6 134,194
Horseshoe Geological Area LWR 1.600
Sam Dale Lake Wayne Land Management 54 108 1,302.000 194.000 L-8 50-1961-5 | 1959 40.000 1,6 124,887
Sanganois Cass, Mason, Schuyler Land Management 47 93,94 10,503.040 1,826.000 G-3, G4, H-3, | 50-1771-4 | 1928 | 1,280.600| 1,6,8,10 70,030
-4
Barkhausen Woods LWR 128.400
Spring Lake Tazewell Land Management 46, 47 91,94 2,441.550 1,285.000 F-5, G-5 50-5241-1 | 1950 632.000 L9 253,734
Union County Union Land Management 58 1s 6,095.231 1,300.000 0-6 50-1841-5 | 1943 40.000 1,6 133,544
Washington County Washington Land Management 58 115 1,417.400 325.000 L-6 50-5401-4 | 1959 160.000) 1,5,6 169,910
Posen Woods NP 40.000
William W. Powers Cook Land Management 17 33,34 613.820 419.000 C-10 50-5601-2 | 1947 160.000 622,721
Woodford Tazewell, Woodford Land Management 37,53 106, 73 5,348.215 4,779.000 E-5, E-6, F-5, | 50-3031-1 | 1928 60.000 1 73,250
F-6
Total State Conservation Areas Acreage and Attendance 71,627.392 0.000 20,195.000 3,459.500 3,552,348
Apportionment Current Acreage H'way |Property) Initial 2004
Mgmt. 2000 Districts Land + Ded./| Map |Location Acquisition | Fed. | Attendance
Fish Facilities County Division Senate | House | Water | Leased | Water | Reg. | Codes | Codes Year| Acreage Proj. Figure
Jake Wolf Memorial Fish Hatchery Mason Resource Conservation 47 94 124.400 37.000 G-5 20-4112-4 | 1980 40.000 1 7,069
LaSalle Fish Hatchery LaSalle Resource Conservation 38 75 3.500 32.500 3.500 E-7 20-4115-1 1 400
Little Grassy Fish Hatchery Williamson Resource Conservation 59 117 104.750 19.600 N-6 20-4113-5 | 1956 98.000 L5 3,195
Spring Grove Fish Hatchery McHenry Resource Conservation 32 63 42.120 28.000 A-8 20-4114-2 | 1931 42.000 1
Total Fish Facilities Acreage and Attendance 274.770 32.500 88.100 0.000 10,664
Apportionment Current Acreage H'way |Property Initial 2004
Mgmt. 2000 Districts | Land + Ded./| Map |Location| Acquisition = Fed. | Attendance
State Natural Areas County Division Senate | House | Water | Leased | Water | Reg. | Codes | Codes Year|Acreage Proj. Figure
Alorton Heron Rookery St Clair Land Management 57 114 7.850 L4 50-2503-4 | 1998 5.400
Ayers Sand Prairie Carroll Land Management 36 71 115.500 B4 50-1371-1 | 1973 35.500 5
Ayers Sand Prairic NP 115.000
Barton-Sommer Woodland Mason, Menard Land Management 47,50 100, 94 52.400 H-5 50-73314 | 1991 52.400
Barton-Sommer Woodland NP 52.500
Berryville Shale Glade Union Land Management 58 115 40.720 0-6 50-6601-5 | 1985 40.720 5
Berryville Shale Glade NP 40.720
Black Crown Marsh McHenry Land Management 26 52 185.850 B-8 50-3724-2 | 1998 76.000
Black-Crown Marsh LWR 156.300




Page 6

Apportionment Current Acreage H'way |Property  Initial 2004
Mgmt. 2000 Districts Land + Ded./| Map |Location Acquisition | Fed. | Attendance
State Natural Areas County Division Senate | House | Water | Leased | Water | Reg. | Codes | Codes Year|Acreage Proj. Figure
Brown Barrens Union Land Management 58 115 28.780 06 50-6661-5 | 1988 28.780
Brown Barrens NP 28.780
Burton Cave Adams Land Management 47 93 85.710 H-1 50-67214 | 1981 85.710 5
Cache River Johnson, Massac, Pulaski Land Management 59 118 14,062.875 3,427.000 0-7 50-2841-5 | 1970 | 1,158.790| 5,6,8,11 44,095
Cave Creek Glade NP 25.000
Section 8§ Woods NP 326.774
Heron Pond-Little Black Slough NP 1,938.000
Cache River LWR 10,367.160
Calamus Lake Macon Land Management 4 87 119.253 25.000 H-6 50-3541-3 | 1987 70.840
Calamus Lake NP 120.000
Cecil White Prairie Hancock Land Management 47 %4 33.000 G-2 50-5422-4 | 1998 33.000
Cecil White Prairie LWR 33.000
Cedar Lake Bog Lake Land Management 31 61 39.700 A9 50-1511-2 | 1975 32.740
Cedar Lake Bog NP 30.200
Chauncey Marsh Crawford, Lawrence Land Management 55 109 609.400 K-10 50-1251-5 | 1973 20.000
Chauncey Marsh NP 155.000
Chestnut Hills Pulaski Land Management 59 118 267.000 0-7 50-1721-5 | 1975 227.000 5
Chestnut Hills NP 227.000
Clear Creek Wetland Cass Land Management 47 93 61.869 H-3 50-1778-4 | 2005 61.869
Cretaceous Hills Pope Land Management 59 118 236.630 0-8 50-1781-5 | 1965 418.000
Cretaceous Hills NP 237.640
Cypress Pond Johnson, Union Land Management 58,59 115,118 1,047.360 0-7 50-2041-5 | 1988 313.000 6
Cypress Pond LWR 310.680
Dean Hills Fayette Land Management 51 102 85.600 I 50-6381-5 | 1981 80.000 5
Dean Hills NP 70.000
Deer Pond Jobnson Land Management 59 118 252.567 07 50-6391-5 | 1986 61.670 5
Deer Pond NP 61.457
Denby Prairie Macoupin Land Management 49 97 7.100 J4 50-6911-4 | 1985 7.100
Denby Prairie NP 2.500
Devil's Prop Jefferson Land Management 54 107 40.000 L-7 50-6771-5 | 1982 40.000 5
Elton E. Fawks Bald Eagle Refuge Rock Island Land Management 36 71 223.540 D3 50-6491-1 | 1982 13.900
Elton E. Fawks Bald Eagle Refuge NP 173.600
Fall Creek Scenic Overlook Adams Land Management 47 93 222.830 H-1 50-2171-4 | 1980 247330 2 35,200
Fall Creek Gorge LWR 52.050




Page 7

Apportionment Current Acreage H'way Property| Initial 2004
Mgmt. 2000 Districts | Land + Ded./| Map |Location| Acquisition | Fed. | Attendance
State Natural Areas County Division Senate | House | Water | Leased | Water | Reg. | Codes | Codes |Year| Acreage| Proj. Figure
Fogelpole Cave Monroe Land Management 58 116 27.360 M4 50-2191-4 | 1986 27.360
Fogelpole Cave NP 27.360
Foley Sand Prairie Lee Land Management 45 90 15.150 C-5 50-2211-1 | 1986 15.150
Foley Sand Prairic NP 15.150
Franklin Creek Lee Land Management 45 90 663.630 C-6 50-2481-1 | 1970 146.820 5 73,170
Franklin Creek NP 197.310
French Bluff Carroll Land Management 36 71 344.560 C4 50-3803-1 | 2001 344.560
Fults Hill Prairie Monroe Land Management 58 116 531.530 M4 50-2521-4 | 1970 218.000
Fults Hill Prairic NP 498.000
Geissler Savanna Hancock Land Management 47 94 36.970 G-1 50-3882-4 | 1998 36.970
Geissler Savanna LWR 36.970
George S. Park Memorial Woods Putnam Land Management 38 76 80.000 E-6 50-3941-1 | 1967 80.000
George S. Park Memorial Woods NP 80.000
Gillespie Prairie Macoupin, Montgomery Land Management 49 98 78.140 J-5 50-6881-4 | 1983 78.140
Gillespie Prairic LWR 78.100
Ginther Farm Menard Land Management 50 100 136.940 H-5 50-6241-4 | 2002 136.940
Goode's Woods Macoupin Land Management 49 97 40.000 4 50-1462-4 | 1997 40.000
Goode's Woods NP 40.000
Gooseberry Island Kankakee Land Management 40 79 13.740 E-9 50-6401-2 | 1989 13.740
Gooseberry Island NP 13.700
Grigsby Marsh McDonough Land Management 47 94 36.718 G-2 50-7131-1 | 1989 36.718
Grigsby Marsh LWR 37.245
Grubb Hollow Prairie Pike Land Management 49 97 50.000 12 50-2721-4 | 1987 50.000
Grubb Hollow Prairie NP 50.000
Guthrie Cave Union Land Management 58 115 81.900 N-6 50-2141-5 | 1986 81.900
Guthrie Cave LWR 79.300
Hanging Rock Sandstone Cliff Clay Land Management 54 108 93.500 K-8 50-1962-5 | 1999 93.500
Martin T. Snyder Memorial NP 93.500
Hanover Bluff JoDaviess Land Management 45 89 699.570 B4 50-6421-1 | 1981 361.700 5
Hanover Bluff LWR 187.550
Hanover Bluff NP 361.700
Harlem Hills Winnebago Land Management 34 68 88.794 B-7 50-1261-1 | 1972 52.590
Harlem Hills NP 54.800
Harper-Rector Woods Fulton Land Management 47 94 37971 G-3 50-6741-1 | 1988 38.800
Harper-Rector Woods NP 37271




Page 8

Apportionment Current Acreage H'way Property| Initial 2004
Mgmt. 2000 Districts | Land + Ded./| Map |Location| Acquisition | Fed. | Attendance
State Natural Areas County Division Senate | House | Water | Leased | Water | Reg. | Codes | Codes |Year| Acreage| Proj. Figure
Harry "Babe" Woodyard Vermilion Land Management 52 104 1,301.213 H-10 50-3167-3 | 1996 | 1,043.000 6
Little Vermilion River LWR 869.000
Henry Allan Gleason Mason Land Management 47 94 120.000 G4 50-1751-4 | 1970 80.000
Henry Allan Gleason NP 110.000
Hitts Siding Prairie will Land Management 38 75 261.236 D-9 50-3371-2 | 1995 250.400
Hitts Siding Prairie NP 261.300
linois Caverns Monroe Land Management 58 116 120.000 M4 50-6811-4 | 1985 9.290 7,180
Iroquois Woods Kankakee Land Management 40 79 44,400 E-9 50-7181-2 | 1990 20.000
Iroquois Woods NP 44.400
Hooper Branch Savanna NP 560.000
Jackson Slough Woods St Clair Land Management 58 116 76.700 L-5 50-65714 | 1982 39.000 5
Jackson Slough Woods LWR 79.000
Julius J. Knobeloch Woods St Clair Land Management 58 116 35.130 L5 50-6751-4 | 1982 35.130 5
Julius J. Knobeloch Woods NP 35.100
Kidd Lake Marsh Monroe Land Management 58 116 464.560 M-4 50-2527-4 | 1988 225.800 6
Kishwaukee River DeKalb Land Management 35 69 570.340 c7 50-4883-1 | 2001 582.000
Lake Como Whiteside Land Management 45 90 135.882 65.000 C-5 50-4242-1 | 2002 135.880
Lake in the Hills Fen McHenry Land Management 32 64 139.576 B-8 50-5221-2 | 1988 73.280 5
Lake Renwick Heron Rookery will Land Management 42 84 316.705 192.000 D9 50-6871-2 | 1990 315.660 5
Long Branch Sand Prairie Mason Land Management 47 94 93.140 G4 50-6981-4 | 1988 93.140
Long Branch Sand Prairic NP 93.142
Long Run Seep will Land Management 43 85 82.780 D9 50-3581-2 | 1989 41.300
Long Run Seep NP 41.300
Lovett's Pond Jackson Land Management 58 115 90.000 N-5 50-3552-5 | 2004 90.000
Lower Fox River-Blake's Landing LaSalle Land Management 38 75,76 29.860 D-7 50-2331-1 | 1971 33.240
Lower Fox River-Blake's Landing NP 29.646
Lusk Creek Canyon Pope Land Management 59 118 125.000 N-8 50-3601-5 | 1970 280.000
Lusk Creek Canyon NP 125.000
Manito Prairie Tazewell Land Management 46 91 21.340 F-5 50-6531-1 | 1981 19.640 5
Manito Prairie NP 19.640
Margaret Guzy Pothole Wetlands Shelby Land Management 51 101 159.000 17 50-4965-3 | 1981 249.040 5
Margaret Guzy Pothole Wetlands LWR 159.000
Marissa Woods St Clair Land Management 58 116 25.287 M-5 50-64614 | 1981 25.290 5
Marissa Woods NP 25.287




Page 9

Apportionment Current Acreage H'way |Property Initial 2004
Mgmt. 2000 Districts | Land + Ded./| Map |Location| Acquisition = Fed. | Attendance
State Natural Areas County Division Senate | House | Water | Leased | Water | Reg. | Codes | Codes Year|Acreage Proj. Figure
Massasauga Prairie Warren Land Management 47 94 6.240 F-3 50-6621-1 | 1982 6.240 5
Massasauga Prairiec NP 6.244
Matanzas Prairie Mason Land Management 47 94 81.800 G4 50-6471-4 | 1985 27.640
Matanzas Prairic NP 27.640
McClure School Shale Glades Union Land Management 58 115 61.360 06 50-6481-5 | 1987 61.360
McClure Shale Glade NP 41.300
Meredosia Hill Prairie Morgan Land Management 49 97 36.250 H-3 50-6631-4 | 1985 30.020 5
Meredosia Hill Prairie NP 36.220
Miller Shrub Swamp Marion Land Management 54 107 35.680 L-7 50-7101-5 | 1988 20.240
Miller Shrub Swamp NP 35.680
Miller-Anderson Woods Bureau, Putnam Land Management 37,38 73,76 451.770 3.000 E-6 50-3781-1 | 1970 258.500 5,767
Miller-Anderson Woods NP 340.100
Millhurst Fen Kendall Land Management 25 50 7.000 D-8 50-5162-2 | 2000 7.000
Millhurst Fen NP 7.100
Mineral Marsh Henry Land Management 45 90 230.000 D-5 50-2531-1 | 1994 230.000
Mineral Marsh NP 230.021
Mississippi River Sand Hills Hancock Land Management 47 94 45.490 G-1 50-2851-4 | 1972 45.490
Miississippi River Sand Hills NP 45.000
Mitchell's Grove LaSalle Land Management 38 76 184.485 D-6 50-5323-1 | 1997 184.485
Mitchell's Grove NP 180.087
Momence Wetlands Kankakee Land Management 40 79 767.883 E-9 50-6611-2 | 1984 30.000| 1,5,6
Nachusa Prairie Ogle Land Management 45 90 72.000 C-6 50-2482-1 | 2002 72.000
Pecumsaugan Creek/Blackball Mines LaSalle Land Management 38 76 211.170 D-7 50-6711-1 | 1983 211.170
Pecumsaugan Creck/Blackball Mines NP 305.000
Peoria Salvation Army Woods Peoria Land Management 37 73 42.900 F-5 50-1573-1 | 2003 42.900
Pine Rock Ogle Land Management 45 90 10.910 C-6 50-1622-1 | 2002 10.910
Piney Creek Ravine Jackson, Randolph Land Management 58 115,116 198.330 M-5 50-2121-4 | 1975 70.000
Piney Creek Ravine NP 195.000
Prairie Ridge-Jasper Jasper Resource Conservation 54 108 2,293.590 K-9 20-3557-5 | 1970 250.300 6
Jasper County Prairie Chicken Sanctuary NP 407.300
Prairie Ridge LWR 588.500
Prairie Ridge State Natural Area LWR 1,059.360




Page 10

Apportionment Current Acreage H'way |Property Initial 2004
Mgmt. 2000 Districts | Land + Ded./| Map |Location| Acquisition = Fed. | Attendance

State Natural Areas County Division Senate | House | Water | Leased | Water | Reg. | Codes | Codes Year|Acreage Proj. Figure

Prairie Ridge-Marion Marion Resource Conservation 54 107 1,127.200 K-7 20-2251-5 | 1970 159.700 6
Marion County Prairie Chicken Sanctuary NP 160.000
Prairie Ridge State Natural Area LWR 447.500
Prairie Ridge LWR 520.000

Prairie State Eagle Refuge Hancock Land Management 47 94 270.181 G-1 50-6901-4 | 1984 89.820

Rall Woods JoDaviess Land Management 45 89 283.250 B-4 50-1302-1 | 2001 108.870

Redwing Slough Lake Land Management 31 61 996.098 A9 50-7011-2 | 1991 485.000 6
Redwing Slough/Deer Lake LWR 734.810

Revis Hill Prairie Mason Land Management 47 94 419.740 G5 50-23514 | 1973 55.800 5
Revis Hill Prairic NP 412.700

Rock Cave Effingham Land Management 55 109 139.360 37 50-2981-5 | 1981 82.360 5
Rock Cave LWR 57.000
Rock Cave NP 79.250

Rockton Bog Winnebago Land Management 34 68 103.050 A-6 50-4581-1 | 1970 34.720
Rockton Bog NP 67.000

Sand Prairie-Scrub Oak Mason Land Management 47 94 1,510.000 G4 50-6151-4 | 1969 960.000| 5,11
Sand Prairie-Scrub Oak NP 1,460.000

Sandy Ford LaSalle Land Management 38 76 203.140 E-7 50-3281-1 | 1965 200.000
Sandy Ford LWR 200.000

Shick Shack Sand Pond Cass Land Management 47 93 60.000 03 50-6511-4 | 1981 60.000 5
Shick Shack Sand Pond NP 57.040

Sielbeck Forest Massac Land Management 59 118 385.300 0-7 50-1603-5 | 1998 385.300
Sielbeck Forest LWR 385.300

Sipple Slough Woods Washington Land Management 58 115 40.000 L-5 50-7071-4 | 1990 40.000
Sipple Slough Woods LWR 40.000

Sparks Pond Mason Land Management 47 94 386.570 G-5 50-5853-4 | 1995 230.700

Spring Bay Fen Woodford Land Management 37 73 114.860 F-5 50-2611-1 | 1977 44.700
Spring Bay Fen NP 31.300

Stemler Cave Woods St Clair Land Management 58 116 194.820 L4 50-6521-4 | 1981 174.340 5
Stemler Cave Woods NP 120.000

Sunbury Railroad Prairie Livingston Land Management 53 105 6.040 E-8 50-6861-3 | 1983 6.040
Sunbury Railroad Prairic NP 12.000

Tapley Woods JoDaviess Land Management 45 89 258.724 B4 50-1801-1 | 1969 259.160 6
Tapley Woods LWR 259.160




Page 11

Apportionment Current Acreage H'way |Property  Initial 2004
Mgmt. 2000 Districts Land + Ded./| Map |Location Acquisition | Fed. | Attendance
State Natural Areas County Division Senate | House | Water | Leased | Water | Reg. | Codes | Codes Year|Acreage Proj. Figure
Thomson-Fulton Sand Prairie Whiteside Land Management 36 71 82.700 C4 50-5381-1 | 1967 36.700
Thomson-Fulton Sand Prairie NP 37.600
Thorn Creek Woods will Land Management 40 79 473.595 D-10 50-2631-2 | 1975 | 275250
Thorn Creck Woods NP 816.003
Volo Bog Lake, McHenry Land Management 26 52 1,200.060 B§, B9 | 50-5391-2 | 1970 47.540) 5 78,281
Volo Bog NP 186.000
Wagon Lake St Clair Land Management 58 116 114.200 114.200 L5 50-6781-4 | 1998 |  114.200
Wagon Lake LWR 114.200
Ward's Grove JoDaviess Land Management 45 89 334.700 B4 50-2011-1 | 1979 334,700
Ward's Grove NP 334.700
Wilmington Shrub Prarie will Land Management 38 75 145.997 D9 50-54712 | 1988 |  145.900
Wilmington Shrub Prairie NP 142.687
Wolf Road Prairie Cook Land Management 21 41 42.290 c9 50-6541-2 | 1981 0.740 5
Wolf Road Prairic NP 53.950
Yorkville Prairie Kendall Land Management 25 50 16.014 C-8 50-70612 | 1991 16.010
Yorkville Prairie NP 4.670
Total State Natural Areas Acreage and Attendance 38,738.903 0.000  3,826.200 29,100.554 243,693
Apportionment Current Acreage H'way |Property  Initial 2004
Mgmt. 2000 Districts | Land + Ded./| Map |Location| Acquisition = Fed. | Attendance
State Fish and Wildlife Areas County Division Senate | House | Water | Leased | Water | Reg. | Codes | Codes Year|Acreage Proj. Figure
Banner Marsh Fulton, Peoria Land Management 46 91 4,432,046 F5, G | 50-1321-1 | 1973 | 227.500] 1,6 140,125
Big Bend Whiteside Land Management 45 9% 2,376.010 58.000 C4, D4 | 50-1351-1 | 1972 | 1,188.000, 5.6
Bull Valley McHenry Land Management 32 63 126.850 93.330 B-8 50-3729-2 | 2002 |  126.850
Carlyle Lake Fayette Land Management 51,54 102, 107 1,294.310| 8,178.000  60.000 K-6 50-1366-5 | 1972 4380 1,6 90,728
Chouteau Island Madison Land Management 56 11 2,241.050 8.160 K-4 50-2883-4 | 2000 |  188.630
Coffeen Lake Montgomery Land Management 49, 51 102,98 180.500| 1,440.000 76 50-63214 | 2004 | 180.500] 6 69,301
Coleta Ponds Whiteside Land Management 45 90 11.710 3.000 Cc-5 50-3051-1 | 1948 11.710
Crawford County Crawford Land Management 55 109 1,121.600 J10 50-1711-5 | 1961 13.500] 6 17,408
Crow's Foot Boone Land Management 32,35 63,69 109.639 B-7 50-4522-1 | 2003 |  109.639| 6
Devil's Island Alexander, Union Land Management 58,58 115,118 2,740.960 06 50-1822-5 | 2003 | 2,740.960
Donnelley Putnam Land Management 38 76 664.600 D6 50-2081-1 | 1981 |  280.000] 5 614
Double "T" Fulton Land Management 46 91 1,957.160 90.000 F-4 50-1703-1 | 2001 | 1957.160] 8
Heidecke Lake Grundy Land Management 38 75 1,474.720 D-8 50-2702-2 1




Page 12

Apportionment Current Acreage H'way |Property| Initial 2004
Mgmt. 2000 Districts Land + Ded./| Map |Location| Acquisition | Fed. | Attendance
State Fish and Wildlife Areas County Division Senate | House | Water | Leased | Water | Reg. | Codes | Codes |Year Acreage Proj. Figure
Henderson County Henderson Land Management 47 94 87.520 27.000 F2 50-2661-1 | 1961 84.020 136,804
Iris and Jack Witkowsky JoDaviess Land Management 45 89 1,191.490 B3, B4 50-7051-1 | 1986 405.000 6
Jim Edgar Panther Creek Cass Land Management 47 93 16,550.560 245.000 -4 50-6261-4 | 1993 | 15,573.990 1 676,769
Panther Creek Hill Prairie LWR 32.000
Cox Creek Hill Prairies LWR 575.000
Kaskaskia River Monroe, Randolph, St Clair Land Management 58 116 16,553.129| 2,300.000| 2,000.000 L-4:" L-NSI:S M- | 50-13114 | 1972 161.730| 1,6 541,800
New Athens Woods LWR 266.900
Kinkaid Lake Jackson Land Management 58 115 3,677.752 3,000.000 N-6 50-3351-5 | 1981 | 5,077.800| 1,6 413,773
Lake Depue Bureau Land Management 38 76 2,350.600 918.000 D-6 50-1491-1 | 1970 | 1,942.000| 5,11 134,271
LaSalle Lake LaSalle Land Management 38 75 5.000{ 2,053.000 D-7, DFfé E-7, | 50-7091-1 | 1992 5.000 1 221,023
Marseilles LaSalle Land Management 38 75 2,514.740 22.000 D-7 50-1561-1 | 1973 667.000 6
Mautino Bureau Land Management 37 74 910.790 74.200 D-5 50-7301-1 | 1991 891.000 6 41,809
Mazonia-Braidwood Grundy, Kankakee, Will Land Management 38 75 2,829.224| 3,765.000|  900.000 E-8, E-9 50-3501-2 | 1986 | 1,167.240| 1,6 821,158
Middle Fork Vermilion Land Management 52 104 2,726.610 G-10 50-3162-3 | 1973 74.800 6 59,840
Kinney's Ford Seep LWR 37.600
Mississippi River Calhoun, Jersey Land Management 49, 56 111,97 2,088.530| 14,425.000 J2, J§:4K-3, 50-1651-4 8 169,469
Mississippi River - Pool 16 Rock Island Land Management 5,115.500 50-1851-1
Mississippi River - Pool 17 Rock Island Land Management 1,386.000 50-1861-1
Mississippi River - Pool 18 Henderson Land Management 2,872.050 50-1871-1
Mississippi River - Pool 21 Adams Land Management 1,552.870 50-1881-1
Mississippi River - Pool 22 Adams, Pike Land Management 3,479.000 50-1891-4
Mississippi River - Pool 24 Pike Law Enforcement 2,051.000 40-1901-4
Newton Lake Jasper Land Management 54 108 2,550.000 K-8 50-2001-5 6 187,758
Oquawka (Pool No. 18) Henderson Land Management 47 94 302.450 E-2 50-3211-1
Peabody River King St Clair Land Management 58 116 1,914.520 403.000 L-5 50-7161-4 | 1994 | 1,796.140 1 95,100
Piatt County Unit Piatt Land Management 55 110 640.270 H-8 50-5443-3 | 2001 640.270
Upper Sangamon River LWR 640.270
Powerton Lake Tazewell Land Management 46 91 80.000 1,429.000 F-5 50-3251-1 | 1989 80.000 82,377
Ray Norbut Pike, Scott Land Management 47,49 93,97 1,298.197 I3 50-1681-4 | 1970 862.000 6 4,103
Rend Lake Franklin, Jefferson Land Management 54,59 107,117 12,690.000 L-7, M-7 50-4485-5 | 1996 22.000, 1,6 329,937
Sahara Woods Saline, Williamson Land Management 59 117,118 4,001.380 N-7, N-8 50-4642-5 | 1999 | 4,001.380




Page 13

Apportionment Current Acreage H'way |Property  Initial 2004
Mgmt. 2000 Districts | Land + Ded./| Map |Location| Acquisition = Fed. | Attendance
State Fish and Wildlife Areas County Division Senate | House | Water | Leased | Water | Reg. | Codes | Codes Year|Acreage Proj. Figure
Sangamon River Sangamon Land Management 50 99 179.350 H-5 50-1761-4 | 1928 126.850 10
Shelbyville Moultrie Land Management 51 101 0410 6,320.590 17, 18 | 50-4969-3 | 1976 0200/ 1,6 382,318
Snakeden Hollow Knox Land Management 37 74 2,497.649 380.000 E-4 50-6941-1 | 1987 | 2,373.000f 6 71,849
Ten Mile Creek Hamilton, Jefferson Land Management 54,59 107,108,117 | 5,964.160 L7, L8, M7, | 50-7021-5 | 1988 | 53823.860 6 92,899
M8
Turkey Bluffs Randolph Land Management 58 116 ‘ 2,264.310‘ ‘ s.ooo‘ ‘ M-5, N-5 ‘ 50-1971-4 ‘ 1980 ‘ 1,886.560‘ 6 40,000
Total State Fish and Wildlife Areas Acreage and Attendance 87,582.626 73,384.180 8,289.690 1,551.770 4,821,233
Apportionment Current Acreage H'way |Property Initial 2004
Mgmt. 2000 Districts | Land + Ded./| Map |Location Acquisition | Fed. | Attendance
State Wildlife Area County Division Senate | House | Water | Leased | Water | Reg. | Codes | Codes Year| Acreage Proj. Figure
Nauvoo Flat Wildlife Sanctuary (Pool No. 19) Hancock Land Management 47 94 700.000 F-1 50-62714
Total State Wildlife Area Acreage and Attendance 0.000 700.000 0.000 0.000 0
Apportionment Current Acreage H'way |Property  Initial 2004
Mgmt. 2000 Districts Land + Ded./| Map |Location Acquisition | Fed. | Attendance
State Trails and Greenways County Division Senate | House | Water | Leased | Water | Reg. | Codes | Codes Year|Acreage Proj. Figure
Burnham Greenway Cook Land Management 17 33,34 10.230 C-10 50-5602-2 | 1997 10.230
Lincoln Prairie Christian Land Management 49 98 8.310 16 50-7292-4 | 1992 |  155.900
Prairic Wind Coles, Douglas, Moultrie Land Management 51,55 101,110 276.425 18, 19 | 50-7381-3 | 1991 |  266.600
Sangamon Valley Greenway Macoupin, Menard, Sangamon Land Management 49, 50 100, 98, 99 609.560 H-5, I-5 50-4763-4 | 2001 599.600
Tunnel Hill Johnson, Pulaski, Saline, Williamson Land Management 59 117,118 906.642 07, N-7, N8 | 50-7271-5 | 1991 |  784.300 83,804
Total State Trails and Greenways Acreage and Attendance 1,811.167 0.000 0.000 0.000 83,804
Apportionment Current Acreage H'way |Property Initial 2004
Mgmt. 2000 Districts | Land + Ded./| Map |Location Acquisition | Fed. | Attendance
State Memorials County Division Senate | House | Water | Leased | Water | Reg. | Codes | Codes Year|Acreage Proj. Figure
Fort Edwards Hancock Land Management 47 94 0.100 G-l 50-2291-4 | 1931 0.060
Total State Memorials Acreage and Attendance 0.100 0.000 0.000 0.000 0




Statement of Acreage Usage and Related Data

STATE OF ILLINOIS
DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES

Page 14

As of June 30, 2005
Apportionment Current Acreage H'way |Property  Initial 2004
Mgmt. 2000 Districts Land + Ded./| Map |Location Acquisition | Fed. | Attendance
State Boating Access Areas County Division Senate | House | Water | Leased | Water | Reg. Codes | Codes |Year|Acreage Proj. Figure
Crosses Corner (Pool 17) Mercer Land Management 36 72 2.000 D-2 50-3150-1
Henderson Creek (Pool No. 19) Henderson Land Management 47 94 49.300 E-2, F-2 50-2401-1
Meyers Landing (Pool No. 21) Adams Land Management 47 93 3.000 G-1 50-29114 | 1970 3.000
Mickelson's Landing (Pool No. 13) Whiteside Land Management 36 71 36.870 C4 50-2791-1
Miller's Hollow (Pool No. 13) Carroll Land Management 36 71 90.210 B4 50-2801-1
Montebello Hancock Land Management 47 94 3.300 G-1 50-3821-4 | 1958 3.300
Putney's Landing (Pool No. 18) Henderson Land Management 47 94 125.920 E2 50-2441-1 1
Total State Boating Access Areas Acreage and Attendance 6.300  304.300 0.000 0.000 0
Apportionment Current Acreage H'way |Property  Initial 2004
Mgmt. 2000 Districts Land + Ded./| Map |Location Acquisition | Fed. | Attendance
State Recreational Areas County Division Senate | House | Water | Leased | Water | Reg. | Codes | Codes Year Acreage Proj. Figure
Clinton Lake DeWitt Land Management 44 87 7.010| 9,300.000 G7, B7 | 50-1791-3 | 1989 7.010 1,6,8 919,203
Golconda Marina Pope Land Management 59 18 534.700 13.000 0-8 50-6921-5 | 1988 | 221350 1,6 324,825
Mackinaw River Tazewell Land Management 44,53 106, 87 1,528.000 3.800 F-6 50-1671-1 | 1970 |  535.000 5.6 10,056
ParkLands NP 40.000
North Point Marina Lake Land Management 31 61 77.900 A9 50-3004-0 | 1972 23.060] 1,7 992,139
World Shooting Complex Randolph Land Management 58 116 1,619.765 M5 50-74514 | 2003 | 1,178.830
Total State Recreational Areas Acreage and Attendance 3,767.375 9,300.000 16.800 40.000 2,246,223
Apportionment Current Acreage H'way |Property  Initial 2004
Mgmt. 2000 Districts | Land + Ded./| Map (Location Acquisition | Fed. | Attendance
State Forests County Division Senate | House | Water | Leased | Water | Reg. | Codes | Codes Year|Acreage Proj. Figure
Big River Henderson Land Management 47 94 2,894.900 E-2 50-5801-1 | 1941 1,047.250 1,6 240,193
Hidden Springs Shelby Land Management 55 109 1,120.920 4.400 37, 3-8 50-5901-3 | 1957 | 313920 6 214,973
Lowden-Miller Ogle Land Management 45 9% 2,291.255 c-6 50-7421-1 | 1992 | 1185900 6 15,593
Sand Ridge Mason Land Management 46,47 91,94 7,249.010 G4, G5 | 50-5851-4 | 1939 | 5,504.060, 6 142,647
Sparks Pond LWR 230.700
Spoon River Knox Land Management 37 74 1,680.800 E-4 50-6943-1 | 2003 | 1,680.800
Trail of Tears Union, Union Land Management 58 115 5,139.240 5.000 0-6, N6 | 50-5951-5 | 1932 | 3,558.000| 6,9 69,691
Ozark Hills NP 222.000




Page 15

Apportionment Current Acreage H'way |Property Initial 2004
Mgmt. 2000 Districts | Land + Ded./| Map |Location Acquisition | Fed. | Attendance
State Forests County Division Senate | House | Water | Leased | Water ‘ Reg. | Codes | Codes |Year| Acreage Proj. Figure
Wildcat Hollow Effingham Land Management 51 102 680.000 ‘ 78, K-8 | 50-6101-5 | 1968 | 280.400| 6
Total State Forests Acreage and Attendance 21,056.125 0.000 9400 452.700 683,097
Apportionment Current Acreage H'way |Property  Initial 2004
Mgmt. 2000 Districts | Land + Ded./| Map |Location| Acquisition = Fed. | Attendance
Game Propagation Centers County Division Senate House | Water | Leased | Water | Reg. Codes | Codes |Year|Acreage Proj. Figure
Des Plaines Game Propagation Center will Land Management 38 75 320.000 D-9 50-4214-2 | 1960 320.000 6
James C. Helfrich Game Propagation Center Logan Land Management 50 100 28.420 -6 5042154 | 1970 741.030 6
Mt. Vernon Game Propagation Center Jefferson Land Management 54 107 719.000 8.000 L7, M7 50-4212-5 | 1931 759.000 6
Total Game Propagation Centers Acreage and Attendance 1,067.420 0.000 8.000 0.000 0
Apportionment Current Acreage H'way |Property) Initial 2004
Mgmt. 2000 Districts Land + Ded./| Map |Location Acquisition | Fed. | Attendance
State Tree Nurseries County Division Senate | House | Water | Leased | Water | Reg. | Codes | Codes Year| Acreage Proj. Figure
Mason State Tree Nursery Mason Resource Conservation 47 94 240.000 G-5 20-2601-4 | 1934 80.000 9
Union State Tree Nursery Union Resource Conservation 58 115 120.000 N-6, O0-6 20-2602-5 6
Total State Tree Nurseries Acreage and Attendance 360.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0
Apportionment Current Acreage H'way |Property) Initial 2004
Mgmt. 2000 Districts Land + Ded./| Map |Location Acquisition | Fed. | Attendance
State Habitat Areas County Division Senate | House | Water | Leased | Water | Reg. | Codes | Codes Year| Acreage Proj. Figure
Alvah Borah Wayne Land Management 54 108 87.800 L9 50-7031-5 | 1986 87.800
Bradford Stark Land Management 37 74 103.500 E-5 50-2762-1 | 1997 40.000| 6,11
Campbell Pond Franklin, Jackson Land Management 58, 59 115,117 510.800 M6 50-7231-5 | 1989 | 160.000 6
Cecil E. Meeker Jasper Land Management 54 108 72.000 J-9 50-4802-5 | 1992 72.000
Clifton Iroquois Land Management 38 75 80.000 E9 50-1482-3 | 2001 80.000] 11
Dublin Highlands Stephenson Land Management 4s 89 121.770 B-5 50-3243-1 | 2001 121.770) 11
Freeman Mine Montgomery Land Management 49 98 179.620 IS 50-4765-4 | 1991 179.620 6
Hallsville DeWitt Land Management 4 87 82.900 G6 50-1792-3 | 1994 82.900) 6,11
Herschel Workman Vermilion Land Management 53 105 137.160 G-9 50-3166-3 | 1991 88.000| 6,11
Hindsboro Douglas Land Management 55 110 85.523 19 50-2022-3 | 1998 80.000| 6,11
Hurricane Creek Coles Land Management 55 110 376.500 19 50-2422-3 | 1998 200.000 11




Page 16

Apportionment Current Acreage H'way (Property| Initial 2004
Mgmt. 2000 Districts | Land + Ded./| Map |Location| Acquisition | Fed. | Attendance

State Habitat Areas County Division Senate | House | Water | Leased | Water | Reg. | Codes | Codes |Year| Acreage| Proj. Figure
Kilbuck Creek Ogle Land Management 35 70 37.040 c7 50-6841-1 | 1983 37.040

Little Rock Creek Carroll Land Management 36 71 148.720 C5 50-1339-1 | 2004 148.720

Loda Iroquois Land Management 53 105 160.000 2.000 F9 50-3170-3 | 2000 160.000

Manito Tazewell Land Management 46 91 78.000 G5 50-5854-1 | 1998 78.000| 11

Max and Edward Rowe Hancock Land Management 47 94 30.500 F-1 50-3883-4 | 1999 30.500

Maytown Lee Land Management 45 90 158.920 D6 50-1523-1 | 1999 158920 11

Millroad Marsh Whiteside Land Management 36 71 39.800 c4 50-3842-1 | 1998 39.800, 10

Oakford Mason, Menard Land Management 47,50 100, 94 114.800 G4, H4 | 50-5852-4 | 1993 114.800

Palatine Road Marsh Cook Land Management 26 52 43414 B-9 50-3723-2 | 1995 43414

Perdueville Ford Land Management 53 105 122.900 G2 50-3763-3 | 1995 122900/ 6,11

Rail Splitter Sangamon Land Management 50 99 38.830 15 50-6821-4 | 1969 40.900

Reed Wildlife Hancock Land Management 47 94 68.000 F-1 50-7221-4 | 1989 68.000

Sam and Florence Atkinson Forest Wayne Land Management 54 108 336.600 L-8 50-2591-5 | 1983 40.000

Sand Prairie Lee Land Management 37 73 317.970 D-5 50-1522-1 | 1992 317.970

Saybrook McLean Land Management 53 105 86.500 G-8 50-3762-3 | 1991 86.500 6

Sibley Ford Land Management 53 105 635.230 F-8 50-3764-3 | 2002 635.230

Skinner Farm Jobnson Land Management 58,59 18 220.400 4.000 07 50-2511-5 | 1970 124300, 6

Sleeter Champaign Land Management 52 104 100.500 G 50-3160-3 | 2004 100.500

Steward Lee Land Management 45 90 80.000 4.500 c7 50-4882-1 | 1994 80.000] 11

Victoria Knox Land Management 37 74 241.400 E-4 50-6942-1 | 1995 241400 11

Whitefield Marshall Land Management 37 73 118.000 E-6 50-1574-1 | 2003 118.000

Willow Creck Edgar Land Management 55 109 87.000 110 50-2023-3 | 1999 87.000] 6
Total State Habitat Areas Acreage and Attendance 5,102.097 0.000 10.500 0.000 0

Apportionment Current Acreage H'way |Property Initial 2004
Mgmt. 2000 Districts Land + Ded./| Map |Location Acquisition | Fed. | Attendance

Other Departmental Properties County Division Senate House | Water | Leased | Water | Reg. Codes Codes Year|Acreage Proj. Figure
Carlyle Dam West Resort Area Clinton Land Management 54 107 39.740 K-6 50-13634

Cedar Glen Kibbe Hancock Land Management 47 94 888.460 50-3884-4 | 2005 888.460

Cedar Glen NP 566.370

Clayton and Evelyn Eaton Park will Land Management 42 84 74.771 C9, D9 50-3026-2 | 1997 74.771

Collier Limestone Glade Hardin Land Management 59 118 105.650 N9, 09 | 50-1663-5 | 2005 105.650

Conservation World Sangamon Administration 50 99 40.000 1.000 H-5 10-2525-0 | 1923 40.000




Page 17

Apportionment Current Acreage H'way |Property Initial 2004

Mgmt. 2000 Districts | Land + Ded./| Map |Location Acquisition | Fed. | Attendance

Other Departmental Properties County Division Senate House | Water | Leased | Water | Reg. Codes | Codes |Year|Acreage Proj. Figure

Fox River LaSalle Land Management 38 75 0.930 D-7 50-2461-1 | 1935 86.000

Freeman Mine Site Macoupin Mines & Minerals 50 100 31.800 J-5 60-6001-4 | 1976 31.800

Gibbons Creek Prairie Pope Land Management 59 118 173.240 50-4643-5 | 2005 173.240

Havana Field Headquarters Mason Resource Conservation 47 94 5.440 G4 20-5101-4 | 1936 3.500 1

Inahgeh Wetlands Alexander Land Management 59 118 1,368.680 06 50-1845-5 | 2002 | 1,368.680

Interurban Sangamon Land Management 50 100, 99 36.087 -5 50-4762-4 | 1998 30.000

Jack C. Perschbacker Service Center Sangamon Administration 50 100 7.400 I-5 10-11174 | 1972 7.280

Kankakee River Dam Kankakee Land Management 40 79 5.750 E-9 50-3122-2 | 1959 5.750

McMasters Woods Greene Land Management 49 97 40.000 50-1652-4 | 2005 40.000

McMaster Woods NP 40.000

Millhurst Dam Kendall Land Management 25 50 25.380 D-8 50-6801-2 | 1983 25.380

Mine Rescue Station Sangamon Mines & Minerals 50 100 0.840 H-5 60-6008-4 | 1910 0.840

Putnam County Putnam Land Management 38 76 267.500 D-6 50-4281-1 | 1971 267.500

Region V Headquarters Franklin Land Management 59 17 34.460 M-7 50-5051-5 | 1938 37.170

Schmoeger Park Buffer Peoria Land Management 46 92 12.987 F-5 50-7241-1 | 1970 12.987

Springfield IDNR Service Building Sangamon Administration 50 99 7.770 H-2 10-2554-4 | 1999 2.380

Stiritz Landing Madison Land Management 56 111 2.400 K-4 50-1293-4 | 1997 2.400

Total Other Departmental Propertics Acreage and Attendance 3,129.545 39.740 1.000 606.370 0

Apportionment Current Acreage H'way |Property  Initial 2004

Mgmt. 2000 Districts | Land + Ded./| Map |Location| Acquisition = Fed. | Attendance

Illinois State Museum Properties County Division Senate House | Water | Leased | Water | Reg. Codes | Codes |Year|Acreage Proj. Figure

Briscoe Mounds will Illinois State Museum 38 75 43.090 D-8 94-1005-2 | 1989 43.090

Dickson Mounds Museum Fulton Illinois State Museum 47 94 235.090 G4 94-1004-1 | 1945 163.750 32,683

Modoc Shelter Randolph Illinois State Museum 58 116 0470 M4 94-1007-4 | 1966 0.470

Southern Illinois Artisan Shop and Visitor's Center Franklin Illinois State Museum 59 117 6.000 M-7 94-1304-5 | 1990 6.000 43,778

Total Illinois State Museum Properties Acreage and Attendance 284.650 0.000 0.000 0.000 76,461

Grand Total

360,841.338 93,672.000 42,926.330 45,468.122

43,799,913




Site Page
Alorton Heron ROOKETY .....cccceevieveiereenieenennensieseeseenne 5
Alvah BOrah.........coovivinieieineiecineecnneecseeesnsseesssseennns 15
American Beech Woods NP ........cccocvvvevevvvcevercreennnnen. 2
ANderson LaKe ........ccveeveerieveeeierernnereeeneeeeeeeeeesseessnnnns 4
Apple River Canyon ........cccceceeviereereeeieeniesnessseneeseenns 1
Apple River Canyon LWR.......c.cocievivieenienvinnienieneenne 1
Apple River Canyon NP ........ccccvvevvenveenrercernennenseenne 1
Argyle Hollow Barrens NP.........cccoceeverveecrernrernennnenne 1
ATZYIE LaAKE ..veinieeierececcieccieeiesneeee e siesete st esaseeens 1
Ayers Sand Prairi€ .........cceceeveevieniesenieenienniensieneeseenne 5
Ayers Sand Prairie NP .......ccccoeveveerrnreenrersersensenseenne 5
Banner Marsh...........ccooeeveveeeereeeenneeenneeeenreeeenneeennns 11
Barkhausen Woods LWR ......ccvevviienieennieeenieeennnne 5
Barton-Sommer Woodland............ccoeeevvveevnreeenreeennnen. 5
Barton-Sommer Woodland NP..........cccocvvverveercrvennnen. 5
Beall Wo0dSs.....coviveiiiiiiiiiiieiieeecieeecieeesreeessseesnvees 4
Beall Woods LWR........iviiieiiiieeieeccieeenieeenireesnnees 4
Beall Woods NP.......coovcveveieerieeceeeereeeereeeeseeeennnes 4
Beaver Dam .........cocvveveveeeeiereeeeeencrreee s eesenneeeees 1
Berryville Shale Glade.........cccceeveeveiceinieneecieccennienne. 5
Berryville Shale Glade NP........ccccoceeveivievecieevennnene. 5
Big Bend ......ccoovveeieiirierenrentenecce e sneseesneenens 11
Big RIVET.....oioiiiieriicerrerenrenteneceressreseessesseessesesens 14
Black Crown Marsh .........cooveeiveeennieeennieennnieeennieeennns 5
Black-Crown Marsh LWR.........ccoovvveivieeenireenieeennnne 5
|35 26 1 0] ¢« 15
Brainerd Cave LWR .......ooovvvveiviveeeeeeeereeeereeeenenen 3
Briscoe MOUNAS .......cevevvereinrrreiireeinireenieeesssseessseensnns 17
Brown Barrens .........ceeeeevveeeeiinereeecinineeensnnneeesssnseesenns 6
Brown Barrens NP ........cccocvvevervreercvreeeiccereereeeeenneennns 6
Buffalo ROCK.......coceuveveirerieecereeeceeeeereeeenreeeereesennees 1

BUll Valley .....coveeiiceiciiiiennieeeceececniessesseeseesesesens 11

Index
Site Page
Burnham GIeenway ........ccccccceeveevieneeneeereecressesssenns 14
BUrton Cave .......cceevveveeicinireeiiinieercniineeessssnesesesssseesenns 6
Burton Cave NP .......covvevcvieeercreeerccreereereeeeeesenneeenes 6
(0274 TS AT 6
Cache River LWR.......cvvviviiiiieieieeecieeecieeenvreesnnees 6
Calamus LaKe.......ccoveeiveeeineeeinierenieeenireesseeesssseesnees 6
Calamus Lake NP ......cccovvveveereirireeeeereeeenreeeereeeennnes 6
Campbell Pond.........ccceeeveeverveenieecrernrerreennenseesseeenens 15
Carl Flierman’s River NP.......cccocvvveeeeniveennieeenieeennnnes 2
Carlyle Dam West Resort Area......c.cceeevecneervenennnen. 16
Carlyle LaKe......cccoveeererererrenrenneesreecersressessseeseessesssens 11
Castle ROCK .....ccvveveerererieerereeerereeeecreeeereeeereeeesnesennnes 1
Cave Creek Glade NP ......cooveevvvereeieiecieeecieeesieeennnnes 6
Cave-In-RoCK.......ccovuriivriiiiriieirirccieeecieecnreeesieeesanees 1
(0773711 DILY, (1<) (=) 15
Cecil White Prairi€........ccccovvveevveeivireeenneeesnieeessseeesnns 6
Cecil White Prairie LWR........ccoccvvvivivereiiireenieeennne 6
Cedar/Draper's BIuff LWR .......ccovvevvivenveenreicernennne 1
Cedar Glen Kibbe ........cccoeverevevererereeeerreeeereeeeneeenns 16
Cedar GIEN LWR .....cooovieeieiecteeecieeecieeesieeesieeenns 16
Cedar GIEN NP .....cvvieireiecreiccteeccreccrreesrreesveeenns 16
Cedar Lake BOg .....cccceveeeveerreenieecrernreseesnesseessessresssennes 6
Cedar Lake BOg NP ......ccocevveerveecernrenenneneeseesresseennes 6
Chain O'LaKeS......ccouveivreeeinreeeinrerenieeesseeessseeessssesssees 1
Channahon ...........eoceeeiieeeinieenneeeneeenieeesreeesseeessees 1
Chauncey Marsh ........cocceeeeveerveecennrennennesseesneesesseennes 6
Chauncey Marsh NP .........cccceevveerirnennennenneenneesrerseennes 6
Chestnut HillS .....ccoouvvivuiiiiiiiieiiireeieeeeieeesieeesveeesanees 6
Chestnut HillS NP ......ccoovvivviiiriricieeecieeecieeesieeesanees 6
Chouteau Island ..........cccevveeeeerceeereeeereeereeeereeenns 11
Clayton and Evelyn Eaton Park...........cccceevrvvernennnen. 16
Clear Creek Wetland.........cocceevvveeeevieeeenieennnieeennieeennnnes 6

Site Page
CLITON c.vvieiieeecieeeceeccire e crreecireesrseesbeeesbseenns 15
Clnton LaKe.....cceeivueeiiereiniereiieeesnireessieeesssseesssseesnns 14
(070) 5 {131 ) DF: 1 (TS 11
[070) (517210 o) s Lo - 11
Collier Limestone Glade........coouvevvveevcieeensieeensieennnns 16
Conservation World.........cccevevvveeeevveennieeenneeenneennnns 16
Cox Creek Hill Prairies LWR .......coccevevvevvrveeenreennns 12
Crawford County .........ccceeeeveeveerreecrersresseesseeseessesesens 11
Cretaceous HillS........coouevivieeeineeeiieeenieeenieecsieeennnees 6
Cretaceous Hills NP........ccoovevviviveerineeennieeenieeennnnes 6
Crosses Corner (Pool 17)......ccveeeveeerernernenvnenseesseeenens 14
CrOW'S FOOL ...uviiiitieeeccreee e creee e s aree e 11
Cypress Pond ......ccceveeienieieecieiceiiecieneceecee e 6
Cypress Pond LWR........ooiiiiiiiiciiciecieeceeceecreenienes 6
Dean HillS ......cocovvveeverenieirineenieeeeeceeeeereessereeessseessnnnes 6
Dean HillsS NP ......oooviviiiieiiiecctrecieeccireecnveeeessseesavees 6
Deer PONd.......cooiuiviiririinieictiecceeeccee e eesreeeesseesasees 6
Deer PONA NP .....ooocveeeeeiriceeeictrecceeeeeeeeeereeeeseessnnes 6
D153 F21 0 : 1
Denby Prairie ....c.ccceeveeeveeeeinennieniesresieesiesssesssesseeseenns 6
Denby Prairie NP ......c.covieiivieiniinienrecieeceeniessieseeeneeens 6
DES PlaiNeEsS......ccovvveeveerenieerineeeieeeeeeeeesesesessesessssessnsees 4
Des Plaines Dolomite Prairies LWR............cccouueen.eee. 4
Des Plaines Game Propagation Center ..................... 14
Devil's Island.........cocceeeiiieineieineeicneeecieeeeieeeesieeennns 11
DEVIl's PIOP..cccvereeerireeneenersrereesseesseseessesssessesssesseenne 6
Dickson Mounds MUSEUM .........cceeevveeeereeeeereeersreennnns 17
DIXON SPIINES ..c.vvevvierreeeeeieriieerientesseeieeeesssesssessessenns 1
DOoNNEIIEY ....veeeveiiieieriereceecece st ee et srenas 11
DOUDIE "T" ..eeeeereeereecrrereectreeeeenrreseeeseeesesenressnesanes 11
Dublin Highlands.........ccccceveeerercrernennenneenreenrensensennnes 15
Eagle CreeK....ouiiiinniiiineicenieneeneeseesesssesssessseseenns 1



Site Page
Edward R. Madigan ..........cccceeveevervienrienneeneenreecennienne 1
Eldon Hazlet ........cooveeivivieiniiieiiieecieeecieeesieeesveeesannes 1
Elton E. Fawks Bald Eagle Refuge.........cccccevveerennnnee. 6
Elton E. Fawks Bald Eagle Refuge NP....................... 6
Embarras River LWR ......cccocvveiviviireeeeeereeeereeennee, 1
Fall Creek Gorge LWR.........ccovvvviivivniinicreceecieeienen 6
Fall Creek Scenic Overlook.........cvevevreveevcreeenreeennnnen 6
Fern ROCKS NP .....cuvviveieerieeeeeeceeeeereeeereeeereesennees 2
Ferne CLYffe .....ccevveveernenrinreeneecenreneesneseeseesresseesnes 1
Fogelpole Cave ......cccvvvievieneecieecennieciesneeeeseecsesssennes 7
Fogelpole Cave NP ........coivvieveiceinecienreceeceeciesnienes 7
Foley Sand Prairie.........c.ccvveevuerreenreecrersnenseenseesressennnes 7
Foley Sand Prairie NP..........cccccevuervvrcrerrenreenreesrersennnes 7
Fort EAWards........ccovvviveeeinieeeiieeenireesieeesiseessseeennns 13
FOIt MaSSaC.....cceiviuireeiiiiineeeniirnireeesinineeesssssesesssssseenenns 1
Fort Massac LWR.......cooiivivverreeccreeerecreereeceeneeeeees 1
FOX RIdEE....ccoviericiiicieiieciereececciestec e e sreesve st nas 1
FOX RIVET cvviviieiiiieiiciteeecireccrreesineessseessseessssesnns 17
|35 210190 3 (0] 1153 o S 1
Franklin Creek ........ovvevevevecveerneverieeeeeeecnreeseneeeennnns 7
Franklin Creek NP ......cceevvvvieeniereiiieeenieeenieeesseeesannes 7
Freeman MINE .......ccueevveeeinieieinieeeinreenieeesiseessseennnns 15
Freeman Mine Site........ccceevvvvereererereeerneeeeneeeesseennnns 17
French BIUff ..o 7
Fults Hill Praifi€.......cccvvurvivivreinveeinneeineeeessseeessseeesssees 7
Fults Hill Prairie NP .......cooovvevvevineeeinreeeinieeenieeesnnns 7
FUDNKS GIOVE...cccvveretrererererereeerereeessreeeerseeeseeessnessnnens 1
FUunks Grove NP.......coovveeeeeeerreeerreecrrrencnerescsnesesenens 1
Gebhard Woods .......covviviveeeineriiiieecieeenieeesseeesseeens 1
GeiSsler SAVANNA........ceeevvieiieieeiniieeiire e esreeesseeens 7
Geissler Savanna LWR ........ccocvvevvvvecrvnncienreeerneenns 7
George B. FEll NP.........covevveeeircrineereneeneesescreseenes 1
George S. Park Memorial Woods.......cccceeveeeivreennnnne. 7

George S. Park Memorial Woods NP .........ccccceeeuenee. 7

Site Page
GIANE CitY ...vveeeeieeeeieirececece et ere e e s e e s en s 2
Gibbons Creek Praifi€......coueeeevreeeeniveensieeesseeessseennnns 17
Gillespie Prairie ........cccceevervieniereenieeniesnenseeseecesssennes 7
Gillespie Prairie LWR........ccccocevvtenrercrerneneenreeserseennes 7
(€501 =3 g 3=y 1 o F 7
Golconda Maring ........ceeeevevveeinieeennveennieeensneesseennnns 14
G00de'S WOOUS ..ccocveieiieieiireeiieeeeieeesireesveeesseeesasees 7
Goode's WOOdS NP .......oveereeeeeerirerreeeereeeereeeereeeennnes 7
Goose Lake Prairie.........cceeeveeeereeeeeeeeeneenenreeeenseessnnnes 2
Goose Lake Prairie NP.......cccccovvrevvieeennieennnieeenieeennnnes 2
Gooseberry Island.......c.cccceevveeveeceiniennienecreenieecenniennes 7
Gooseberry Island NP.......ccccoovvveenveecennenneenneecernennes 7
Grant Creek Prairie NP .......coovevvevverevereeeeeneeeereeeennne. 4
GTEEN RIVET ...ociviviiiieiiiieieiieeecieeecieeeeireessseeesssessasees 4
Grigsby Marsh .......ccccccveivieeieecieecienniennieneeneeeeecsesssennes 7
Grigsby Marsh LWR.........ccocevveirnenrnnineeneecreneenes 7
Grubb Hollow Prairi€.......ccocvvevvreeeeireeenieeenieeesieeennnees 7
Grubb Hollow Prairie NP.......cccocvvvveeeiveenieeenieeennnne 7
(€ 11111y (< O A/ 7
Guthrie Cave LWR .......ovvvveiierirereeeeeeecreeeereeeeneeen 7
HalISVILIE ...c..vvveeeieeicniecctiecceie e eccreecsseeeessseesssseenns 15
Hamilton County.........ccceereevenrieneereeeieesiesnesssesseeseenns 4
Hanging Rock Sandstone Cliff ............cceoeveervvrvennuenne 7
Hanover BIUff .........coovvvirieiereeeerceeerceeeeereeeereeeeneeen 7
Hanover BIUff LWR .......cooovviviiiinieiceeecreeecieeennnees 7
Hanover BIUff NP .......coovcviviiviniiiceeecieeecieeecieeennnees 7
Harlem HillS........coooverievirieeeneeeeeneeeeeceeeeereeeeseneennens 7
Harlem Hills NP.......occvvvirievieieereceereeceeeeereeeeseeennnns 7
Harper-Rector Woods ........coceevienieneenieeciennessieneeseenne 7
Harper-Rector Woods NP.......cccccvevvieneevenvensieneeneenne 7
Harry "Babe" Woodyard........c..ccecevvuerveenrercrernennenseenne 8
Havana Field Headquarters.........cccoeverveerreecercrernnnne 17
Hazel and Bill Rutherford's Wildlife Prairie............... 2
Heidecke Lake .....covvuiviieivineieinieeiccineecnieeesnseeesnseeennns 11

Site Page
Henderson County .........cccceeeveevennienieneeereecressesssenns 12
Henderson Creek (Pool No. 19)......c.ccceeveeceiviennenne. 14
Hennepin Canal..........cccveeveivennienieneenieeniesnessseneeseenns 2
Henry Allan Gleason..........ceceeererreeereenveesrersrersensenseenne 8
Henry Allan Gleason NP ........cccocevevveenreecrersennensnennes 8
Heron Pond-Little Black Slough NP..........c.cccceevenene 6
Herschel Workman .........ccccceevervieneenieneeceneeenneeneenns 15
Hidden Springs........ccoceeveerveecercressensenseesseesesssessensnes 14
HindSboro.....c..coevveeecereecereeereeereeeeeeereeeresnenennns 15
Hitts Siding Prairie........ccccceeveeereiveniieneeneeniiessieseeseenne 8
Hitts Siding Prairie NP ......cccccocevvieivienieneenieeinieneeneenne 8
Hooper Branch Savanna NP ...........cccoccevvercernenrenreenne 4
Horseshoe Geological Area LWR ........ccccocvvvvevennnnne 5
Horseshoe Lake-Alexander............cceevveeeneererveereennene 4
Horseshoe Lake-Madison ........cccceveevveneecenecenseereennene 2
Horseshoe Lake NP........ccooveevvvirennenieesrersensensenseenne 4
Hurricane Creek.......oceeveveevenenrenseenieneeseneeresseeseens 15
TIHD cveeeeereeeceenrecresseesseeteseeeeseseessesessessesesnessesasnsosens 2
Ilinois and Michigan Canal............cccecevvvercrerneerenreenne 2
[linois Beach .......cccevvvevuerveeriiereineneeneesersresseessesseenne 2
Ilinois Beach NP........ccccovvevenenieninieniereereeeeneeeeeene 2
[IliN0is CAVEINS .....eeeeeeriereerrenreerensernieseessessessesseeseseene 8
Inahgeh Wetlands..........ccooceeveenreenrennenneennecnnensensnnnes 17
Interurban......c.coeeevverereieneecereeereeeeeeereeee e 17
Iris and Jack WitkOWSKY .....ccccevviveivienvinnnccenniennienne. 12
IroquOiS COUNLY ....vevvveeeieeinieiienierreeieeeesssesssessseseenns 4
Iroquois County State Wildlife Area LWR ................ 4
Iroquois WOOdS.....cevvereeeernerrenreereesseesessresseessesseenne 8
Iroquois Woods NP......cccccoeiviiviinienrenieeniennennieneeseenne 8
Jack C. Perschbacker Service Center...........c.ceueenee... 17
Jackson Slough Woods ........ccecvevervenieenrercenneenenneenne 8
Jackson Slough Woods LWR .......cccccevevrercirnnnenneenne 8
Jake Wolf Memorial Fish Hatchery .........cccevvenuiennene 5
James C. Helfrich Game Propagation Center ........... 15



Site Page
Jasper County Prairie Chicken Sanctuary NP........... 10
Jim Edgar Panther Creek ........cccoveeveivieneenieecenniennnn 12
Johnson-Sauk Trail .......cccceevveeveeneinienrieneereenieenienssennes 2
Jubilee College.......ccverrrrrirreenreecernrenreesnenreesseesresseesns 2
Jubilee College Forest NP.........ccccevveerercrerveenreecersennnes 2
Julius J. Knobeloch Woods.......ccccoveeeeivuieneccieeciennienne. 8
Julius J. Knobeloch Woods NP........cccceeeveeeieecennnenne. 8
Kankakee RIVET......cccovvveverreenreenennreneenneseeseesresseennes 2
Kankakee River Dam........ccocceveerveecrernrennennenneeneeenens 17
Kankakee River NP........cccoveeviiviivinnienecseeceececniene 2
Kaskaskia RIVEr .......cccceivvvienieneenieicieineciesreeseeseeenenn 12
Kettle Moraine NP......c.cccovveerveecernenrennenreesseesresseennes 2
KiCKAPOO ..cvveeveereeerercrereersieseeseesressresseessesssesesssesssesnes 2
Kidd Lake Marsh ........ccccecveveeveiceinennienneeneeseecesnsennes 8
Kilbuck Creek .....ooviviininniinieieeceicecnieciesseeseeseeesen 16
Kinkaid Lake.......ccccoevreererrenrernenrernrnneenenesressesressessees 12
Kinney's Ford Seep LWR ......ccccooiviviviivinnicneenennen. 12
Kishwaukee RIVET.......ccccveiveeieeceinienieneeneesieecesnsennes 8
Lake COmMO......ccceererererrenrenrteneesrersreseessesseesseessesssesnes 8
Lake DepUE .....cccveveeeercrerenrreneeseeerersresseesseessesesssens 12
Lake in the Hills Fen.......cccccceeviveinenninnieieeceecennienne. 8
Lake in the Hills Fen.......cccccceeviveinenninnieieeceecennienne. 8
Lake Le-Aqua-Na ......cccceeerveenveecennrennensesseesseesresseennes 2
Lake Murphysboro.........ceceeverreecererenrensenseesseesresseesns 2
Lake Murphysboro Hill Prairies LWR ....................... 2
Lake Renwick Heron RooKery.......c.ccevveeveeeeeciennenne. 8
Lake Renwick Heron Rookery NP .........cccceevveerernenne. 8
LaSalle Fish Hatchery ..........ccecevveerererrernenreenreecersennes 5
LaSalle Lake .......ccceerervieerienneeieenieecesniesnsesseessessasesens 12
Lincoln Trail ......ccceeveeciennieneenieecenniesiesneereeseecsesssennes 2
Lincoln Trail Homestead .........cccccveerreerenreenreecrersennnes 2
Little Grassy Fish Hatchery ........ccccceereveevveenreecennnnne. 5
Little ROCk Creek.....ceevveeieneeveenieeceinenienneeseesieeesen 16
Little Vermilion River LWR......ccccccevviinieveenieenennienne 8

Site Page
LOAa ettt et resasesesnee e ns 16
Long Branch Sand Praifi€.......c.ccccevvienieevienvensieneeneenne 8
Long Branch Sand Prairie NP.........ccccccevveiveivieneenenne 8
Long Run S€ep......cocveeereerrrrrnerereeereensnerseerereeeseesenness 8
Long Run Seep NP......ccccovvimreereeeeeninrerereeeeenneens 8
Lovets POnd NP .......ccovvevenieienienenninneecieneeeeseeseeneene 8
Lovett's Pond.......cccocvevieneeceneeiennieneenieneeseneeesseeseeneene 8
LOWAEN ....eeeveirerierninieneesrersreseesseesseseessesssessesssessaenne 2
Lowden-Miller ........cocoevvvrveeecercrernennenneeneesessrenseennes 14
Lower Fox River-Blake's Landing........ccccccceevveneennenne 8
Lower Fox River-Blake's Landing NP...........ccccceenuene 8
Lusk Creek Canyon.........coceeeerreereereesseesrersressensesseenne 8
Lusk Creek Canyon NP .......cccocceverveenveenrernrersensenseenne 8
Mackinaw RiVeT........ccceveerervierernieneenieneeneneeresseeseens 14
MaDITO ...eeveererieeerieseenienreereseeseesteseessessessessassessseeenes 16
Manito Prairi€ .......cceevverervrerreeerersrensnenseesessressesssesseenne 8
Manito Prairie NP .......ccccocevieneeienvienirneecenenienseeseeneene 8
Margaret Guzy Pothole Wetlands.........ccccccueeienuiennnne 8
Margaret Guzy Pothole Wetlands LWR..............cc.c.... 8
Margery C. Carlson NP.........cccccevervuenveenrercersenssenseenne 2
Marion County Prairie Chicken Sanctuary NP......... 10
Marissa WOOdS......coceveevieneecienenensersieseessensessesseeseeneene 8
Marissa W0o0ds NP ......c.cooevveievnnrenrenieenrennensensenseenne 8
MarSEilles.....cccueereierernreriernenreeriresneesseeseeseeseesseseesnes 12
Marshall .......cccoeeeervienineenenieeniereesieseeceneeeeseeseeeene 4
Marshall County Hill Prairies LWR ........ccccccevvuienene 4
Martin T. Snyder Memorial NP.........cccccceveerrvnrenruenne 7
Mason State Tree NUTISEIY ....ccevereeerreerrerrseerererereennes 15
Massac FOrest NP .......cccevieviiniinnenniinieenienniennienieienene 1
Massasauga Praifi€ .........ccceeveeeveevensieneeseenieessseneeseenne 9
Massasauga Prairie NP .........ccccverevrevennenieensennnenseenne 9
Matanzas Prairi€ ........ccoceeveeeveeerererersensenseessressesssenseenne 9
Matanzas Prairie NP ........cccccveerenvierervieneenienienseeseeneene 9
Matthi€SSEN .....eeveereriererriereeneeeriereenieneecsesseesesseeseeeene 2

Site Page
Matthiessen Dells NP.......cooocvevvivininirineeeennieeecieeennnees 2
MAULINO ...eeeeniricnieictie e cnne e esreeesseeesssseesssseenns 12
Max and Edward ROWE........ccccvvuvvivvreinierennineennieennnns 16
MaAYLOWIL ..couvveenerererererereesereseesnesereessensssnessseseseessens 16
Mazonia-Braidwood ..........ccceveveerievveerireeenirerennennnnns 12
McClure School Shale Glades.......c.ccevuveeevreeenreeennnn. 9
McClure Shale Glade NP......ccoovvevvevevveeireeeerreenneen 9
McMaster Woods NP.......cccccvveveerievreeecreeesneeesneennnns 17
MCMaASETS WOOAS ...oeeeveererrerieeereeeeeeeereeessreeeenseeeenns 17
Meredosia Hill Prairi€......ccooceevvviviviveeineeeinveeennseeennees 9
Meredosia Hill Prairie NP.......ccccccevivivrvieivneeennreeennnes 9
Mermet Lake.......coocveveeverieveenieerereeeeneeeeeereeesnseesennens 4
Mermet Lake Flatwoods LWR .........ccccvvvveevercreeennen. 4
Mermet Swamp NP......cccoviiiviivieicirennienniecceeereeenneens 4
Meyers Landing ........ccceceeveeeeicennienieneenieeciessesssennes 14
Mickelson's Landing (Pool No. 13).....ccccceevevcrernnnnne. 14
Middle FOTK ..oovvviiriiiiiiecctiecieeeccreccieeesieeessveeenns 12
Middle Fork Woods NP ........cccevivevereeniveeineeenieeennnnes 2
Miller-Anderson Woods ........ccccvveveeeeereverenreeessreeeennns 9
Miller-Anderson Woods NP ........ccocevveveveererevernreennnnne. 9
Miller Shrub SWamp ........ccceeveevierierenieenienniessieneeseenne 9
Miller Shrub Swamp NP........ccccevieveeveenienveinieneeneenne 9
Miller's Hollow (Pool No. 13) ....cccvvevvrrerrenrerercrenennn 14
Millhurst Dam........cccveeevereeereeeiereeeneneeesereeesseeeesseeeenns 17
MIIUTLSt FEN...couvviiiiieiniiecnttiecceeecieeeeieeeereeeeveeesavees 9
Millhurst Fen NP........cooviiiivinirinriecneeeecreeesieeessnees 9
Millroad Marsh ..........ccoccveevereeveeriereeecreereseeeeenreeeenns 16
Mine Rescue Station .........cccveeveveerereeerereeessreeeeseenenns 17
Mineral Marsh...........cooviviniieinnieinneeeeeeeenneeesnsseessees 9
Mineral Marsh NP.......ccccccovivininiiiineeecieeecreeeeieeesnnees 9
Mississippi Palisades .......ccceveeererererrenrenneernensensenseenne 2
MissiSSippi RIVET ....cocvevveveeiieneiiernreneenecsessreseenes 12
Mississippi River Sand Hills.......c.ccceeveeeeivennieneeneene 9

Mississippi River Sand Hills NP........ccccoceeveivinniennnns 9



Site Page
MIitChell's GIOVE......uevivvieicirieeirerecieeecireecreeesrreesavees 9
Mitchell's Grove NP........cooevivviiennieeennieeenieeenieeennnnes 9
MOAOC SHEILET ....cccevveieeiiiecieeccteeecireecreeesiee e enes 17
Momence Wetlands ........cccccoceeeeeeereeeeeneeneneeeenseesennns 9
Momence Wetlands LWR..........ccooevevvvevevvnveerreennnen. 9
MONLEDELIO ......vvieecieeeciteecieeecreeccire e esiee e beeeans 14
Moraing HillS .......ccovviviuiiiinieeiiirecieeenieeesieeesveeesanees 2
MOTAINE VIEW ...covvereereeirerereeeerireeeenreesereesesseesssesssnsees 3
Morrison-ROCKWOOd........ccocvveeerererirereerneeereeeereeeennees 3
Mt. Vernon Game Propagation Center ..................... 15
Nachusa Prairi€ .......coueviveeeiieeeenieeeineeenseeessseeesseeennns 9
NAUVOO c...uvreeeierrerriereerrrererreeerecreesresersrsseserssssssesssseees 3
Nauvoo Flat Wildlife Sanctuary (Pool No. 19) ........ 13
New Athens Woods LWR .......covivivviennieiennieeensieenn. 12
NEWLON LAKE ....ccovuieiieiiiieiiiieeieieeeenieeeesreessseeessseeens 12
North DUunes NP.........oovvevevevervencirereeeeereeesreeeeseeeenns 2
North Point Maring ...........eeeveeeenreeeeneeennieeenseeesseenns 14
OaKIOTd o.ccvvieieieccriecerecee e e 16
Oquawka (Pool NO. 18) ....ccoevvverirrreneenercrerresneneene 12
Ozark HillS NP.......coocvvererirereeeereeeerreeeereeeeneesesnnens 14
Palatine Road Marsh........cccevevvveeeiveennieeensieeennieennnns 16
Panther Creek Hill Prairie LWR........cccovveevvvieniieeenns 12
ParkLands NP ......cccvevereveveeeernrieeeeeeereeeeseeeenseesenns 14
Peabody River King.......cccceeveeveerreecrernresnensnenseenseeenens 12
Pecumsaugan Creek/Blackball Mines ...........ccceeuenee. 9
Pecumsaugan Creek/Blackball Mines NP .................. 9
PeKin Lake ......ccoveveevereeeerieeerreeeeceeeereesereeeesnesennns 4
Peoria Salvation Army Woods........cccoeveverveerreecrernnnnne 9
PerdueVille ........uvvvivieiiiieiiciriecieeecireecieeesieeesseeenans 16
Pere Marquette.......oceeveeeeeeireeeieeenseesnescecesneesseesssenene 3
Pere Marquette NP........cccocevvrrrnereerereeneenreereereneenene 3
Piatt County Unit .....c.ccccerverrerreerreecrernressensnesrerssesnens 12
Ping ROCK ....uvvvivieiiiitiicieicciteecree et ireesveeesveeesnsees 9

Piney Creek Ravine ........ccccceeveeceiviennienneeneenieesennsennes 9

Site Page
Piney Creek Ravine NP .......ccccccevievveeieeciennennieneeneenne 9
Plum Grove NP......cccoovvevienieienieienninneecieneeeeseeseeneene 3
Posen Woods NP.......cccoceeienierervieneeninneecenesresseesesneene 5
Powerton LaKe ........ccocoeveeeervererneenernneneecereerernenennns 12
Prairie Ridge-Jasper.......cccceeveeerercrerrennenseenneensensensnenne 9
Prairie Ridge LWR .....ccooiiviiieiiciicreceececciesienneeneene 9
Prairie Ridge LWR .....ccooiiviiieiiciicreceececciesienneeneene 9
Prairie Ridge-Marion ..........cccceveeerernrerreenreenensrersennes 10
Prairie Ridge State Natural Area LWR...........cccveueene 9
Prairie Ridge State Natural Area LWR..................... 10
Prairie State Eagle Refuge .......cccccevievveeeeceiviennnnne 10
Prairie Wind........cccoveveveevenreensennennenseesseesesssessensnes 13
ProphetStoWn.......cccevvveveerveeneeeersrerneeseesressresseessessnene 3
Putnam County.........cccceveeereenvieeneecreeesneenseessescecenes 17
Putney's Landing (Pool No. 18).....ccccevveeveiceiviennnnne. 14
Pyramid......cccocoeveeeverreenveenreinennenneesnesseesesssesseessesseenne 3
Rail SPILET .....eceeieieiiecreceececiectesneeeeeeecieesrees e 16
Rall WOOdS....ccovtrvirrecienrenienieenieeesieneesrenseeseseeeenes 10
Ramsey Lake.......ccoceeveerveenrernensennensnenseesensnesseessesseenne 3
Ramsey Railroad Prairie NP .......ccccccevvevveereernenrenreenne 3
Randolph County ........cccceeveevennieneeieenieeniennessseseeseenns 4
Ray NorbUt.......cocveienietececcecciectescceccecce e 12
REd HillS ..cccveniererieerieeecrereeerreeceeeecreeeeesanenesnnne 3
Red Hills Seep Springs LWR .......ccccvveerereernennenseenne 3
Red Hills Woods NP......cccoeveevervieneenirneeceneneneeseeneene 3
Redwing Slough........cccceeveiceivinnienieneeceeceeciessiene 10
Redwing Slough/Deer Lake LWR.........cccccecvvvrernnnnne. 10
Reed Wildlife ........occeveeveeneecercrenneeneneeneeseesrensennes 16
Region V Headquarters........ccccevevvieneereeereecennrenssennes 17
Rend Lake.....ccceceevieneevieneenenierenieneesieneesrenseeeseeeenes 12
Revis Hill Prairie ........cocceveeveenveecrernenneenreeneesrensennnes 10
Revis Hill Prairie NP .......ccccccevveecrernrenveenreenrersersennnes 10
RiCE LaKE ...cverueenerieeenieneenienneeenieseesieneessesseesessseeeneens 4
Robert A. Evers LWR......cccoovieiiivieiernireeceneeeneeeeeene 3

Site Page
ROCK CAVE...uuvvieririctiecctiecceeecciee s ecsseeesssneessvseenns 10
Rock Cave LWR ......uuviiiiiiiecieeccireccieeeeseeesssseennns 10
ROCK Cave NP.....ooiviriitieitiecirecccire e esssseessseeenns 10
ROCK CUL c.ooveveeeiirectercctee e ceeeesereessereeessseesssesssnnns 3
| 200763 ' 1] 1 T 3
Rock Island Trail Prairie NP.......ccoocvevrvrvivireeennreeennnnes 3
ROCKtON BOg ....ccvvvuieriereceicieiieniesceeeseecie e 10
Rockton Bog NP ......ccceverveiiernenninneneeneenenssessennns 10
Round BIUFE NP ......vvvvvirieeeeecteereeeeeceeeeereeeereeeeneees 1
Sahara WoodS ......cceveveieiveeiineeiinireeiieeesieeesssseessees 12
Saline COUNLY .....ccoreevierriereerieeceeciesreseeseeeeesesesesssenns 5
Sam and Florence Atkinson Forest..........ccccevrvveenneen. 16
Sam Dale Lake .......ccceevvverereerreerereeenrcreeeeneeeesreeeeseenes 5
SAM PAIT......vvieieieiriccceercccireecesneeeeesniee e esessesessensns 3
SaNd Praili€ ...ccuveivvuiriiieiieinereinieeeinieeeessseessseeesssseessees 16
Sand Prairie-Scrub Oak.........ccccvvereeererevercreeernrnennnnen. 10
Sand Prairie-Scrub Oak NP ......cccovvevvrvivvreevrerennnnen 10
Sand Ridge .....ccccevienrierreneicieinienienneeieeeesciesssesasesnenns 14
Sandy FOrd.......ccceeevervenreecnnnenensneneesrensessesssesssenne 10
Sandy Ford LWR ......cccceevierirneninneneenrercrenseesseesnenne 10
Sangamon RiVer.........cccevvivieivienvieneeieeniennesnieseennenne 13
Sangamon Valley Greenway..........cceceeereeererrreneeseenne 13
SANGANOIS ..vveeveeererererrerrerreesreesrersressessseessesseesesssassensnes 5
Sangchris LaKe.......occeeeeveerieenennrensensenseenseessessresseesns 3
SAYDIOOK ....eeeverereirinrieireceecesniessesseereeerasssesssesasessenns 16
Schmoeger Park Buffer.........cccocvevieveecieivennenieneenne 17
Section 8 Woods NP ......cccvvvveevereivenceeeceeeereeeeveeens 6
Sentinel NP .......cocvvvvievirierererertrereeeeereeeereeeeseesssseeenns 2
Shabbona LaKe.........ccovvvivueeineriineeeiieeenieeensseeessseeens 3
ShelbyVILLe .....covvieieieiiireceicieiienieseeeeeeeecessresaseseeens 13
Shick Shack Sand Pond .........ccceveeveveererceeeenrneennnen. 10
Shick Shack Sand Pond NP .......cccocvvvevveveveerrrneennnen. 10
SIDIEY .eeevveeeieieinieiiireeireeeeceeste st saeeree e e s ete st esasesneens 16
SIEIbECK FOIESt...ccuiriiuiriieieiirreecireeeieeessseeesveeessvees 10



Site Page
Sielbeck Forest LWR.......ccccocvevirneevieneceneenieneenieneenes 10
Sloam SPrings.......ccceererererseerserrresseesrersresseesesssesseessenes 3
SIlVer SPrings......ccceveeveeereecrersrerseesreesrersresseesesssesseessenns 3
Sipple Slough Woods........ccccevierienreeieeceiniennieneeneeenes 10
Sipple Slough Woods LWR.........cccceveeveivennieniennenne 10
Skinner Farm..........ccceeveeerernerreenenseenreesrensesseeseessennes 16
SICELET .....ecvereeererrererreerereecrereeeresareresanesesneseesseenes 16
Snakeden HOLOW .......ccceeurveecieneereneeienneesernieneesieneeenes 13
South ShOTE......coieerieerireesieneecenreeeseee et esteeeesenes 3
Southern Illinois Artisan Shop & Visitor's Center .... 17
Sparks Pond ........cceceeeveeeirninnnnineneecerce e 10
Sparks Pond LWR.....c.ccoviiviiniinieniceececcecieseeneeenes 10
Spitler Woods.....ccceeieiveeieinieinienirieeeceesessiesseseeeseeeseens 3
Spitler Woods NP .......ccocvevverenrrenreenennereesenseesseesenns 3
SPOON RIVET ...cveiveeeeneecrerirereenneeseeseesesssessessseessennes 14
Spring Bay Fen .......cccovvvveiviinniinienececceccecieseeneeenes 10
Spring Bay FEn NP .......cccoviivviinienicieeceicecnieneeneeenes 10
Spring Grove Fish Hatchery .......cccceveveevevnvvnvenvecnnns 5
SPring LaKe.......ccoceeveeerereernennenreenseesrensressessesssesseessenes 5
Springfield IDNR Service Building.........c.cccceeuveneee. 17
Starved ROCK....c.ceerieereirercieeecereeeeneeereeeseeeeenenes 3
Starved ROCK NP......ccovvveerveerenrreneenerseseesesssesseesenns 3
Stemler Cave WOoO0ds......cccoeeereerersierernieneecieneeereneens 10
Stemler Cave Woods NP .......ccceereevervienervieneevieneennen 10
Stephen A. FOrbes......cccveverrererrrenreenrerserseessesseesseessenas 3
SEEWAT ....eveeeerereererreerreeecrereeererere e e seeeeeeseenes 16
Stiritz Landing ........ccoeeeveeeveecnienieneenieesiesniessseseesseenns 17
Sunbury Railroad Praifie ........cccceevvereeveeeveeesieneenenne 10
Sunbury Railroad Prairie NP .........cccceeverveeerrnrenrnenne 10
Tapley WOoOdS .....ccvveeerererseenenreeneeseneressessesssesseessenns 11
Tapley Woods LWR ......cccvviiiiniiiniiceiieneeneeeeeeeens 10
Ten Mile Creek .....ovivvnevenieenieneenieneeenneeeeseeseesieneens 13
Thaddeus Stubblefield Grove NP .........ccccoceevveeercrennens 1
Thomson-Fulton Sand Prairie.........ccccceevnvrerveenreennnnns 11

Site Page
Thomson-Fulton Sand Prairie NP .........ccccevvvvienenne 11
Thorn Creek WoodsS .....cccceeerrvererreenreenrennersensensnenne 11
Thorn Creek Woods NP ......cccovevveerveenrereennennennnenne 11
Trail of TearS.....ccccevveeveecreicieirienierreeeeceese e esasesneens 14
TICOUNLY ...veenierieirececcie et eee e e cte st saseseesaaesaas 3
Tri-County Wetland LWR........c.cccceeververrenrenneenreennen. 3
Tunnel Hill .......ooovevvenvieniriininneeeneecerseseesneenene 13
Turkey BIUffs .......ccoeeveeeieiciiienieiececceccecieceenene 13
Turner Lake FEN NP .....ccccovivviininieecieicenieceeneeseeenenn 1
UnNion COUNLY .....ccrererereeruenreenrersrersresesssesseessesssessessnes 5
Union State Tree NUISETY......ccceverveerererrerrresseesseeenens 15
Upper Embarras Woods LWR.........cccevivveeniicennenne. 3
Upper Embarras Woods NP ........cccovvieveeveeceecennnenne. 3
Upper Sangamon River LWR .......ccccccevvvvvenveenennen. 12
VICHOTIA .verurerueeeeeerererereesseessesseessesssessessnessessessesssess 16
VO0lO BOZ c.cvieviticieicieiiectceeeecceccie et esne e svaeese s 11
Volo BOZ NP ...ttt creseesneeeeeee v 11
Wagon Lake .......ccceeeeveerrernerneenenseenneenensessessessnenne 11
Wagon Lake LWR.......ccovveirnininreneenennrenseessennnenne 11
Walnut Point.......c.ceceereieieinennieneeieesiesniesnseseessesiesesens 3
Ward's GIOVE......ccveveerveerrercrerreesesssenseesressressenssessaenne 11
Ward's Grove NP......cccccevevvernenenvenreesrensensensensnenne 11
Washington County .........cccevveeneeieecieenensieseeseesseeesens 5
Wayne Fitzgerrell........ooviviiviinienieecieiceiieceeieeseeenen. 4
Weinberg-King.......ccevveererrerrenrenneenrensesseessesseessesssens 4
Weldon SPrings .......cceceeererrrerreereesseesressressesssesseessesssens 4
White Pines FOrest........coeviiniinenieenienniennieneeseenieennen 4
White Pines Forest NP .....c.cooevvievievecieecienniensienneennen. 4
Whitefield......ccoverirvenveenrircirrineneeneeeersresseesseesnenne 16
Wildcat HOIIOW .......ceeereeierernennneneeneesensressenssessnenne 15
William G. Stratton ........cccceevveevieneereeeieecienseeseesieeesens 4
William W. POWETS .....cccceeviivierrenieeceenieniesseeseeseeesens 5
Williams Creek Bluff LWR........ccccevreenrnrrenveenreennen. 4
WILIOW Creek ....couveveeeeenercrernenneeseeneesessressenssessnenne 16

Wilmington Shrub Praitie ........c.cccceveeveivienvieniennenne 11

Wilmington Shrub Prairie NP .......cccceceevveiveninnenne 11

WOIL CIEEK ...vvvvirriiiteeecteeecteeecter e e e esbeeeens 4
Wolf Road Prairi€........ccccoveveeeereveeneneennreeeereeeeseenns 11
Wolf Road Prairie NP........ccccvcveveveereeeernrereereeeenennns 11
WOOAfOrd....ccvviiiieiiiitieeiteecireccee e esbeeeees 5
World Shooting CompleX.......cccceeverierreereecreecersuenne 14
Yorkville Prairi€.......ccceveveverereeererererereeessseeeesseeeeseenes 11
Yorkville Prairie NP........cccocvcvvvereerereeeennreeeenreeeenseenns 11

Federal Projects

This key identifies State & Federal Aid assistance
programs utilized for Land Acquisition and
Development.

1 Dingell- Johnson --Federal Aid in Sport
Restoration

2 Fed. Highway Administration Great River

Road Foundation

Historic Preservation

Housing & Urban Development

Land & Water Conservation Fund

Pittman-Robertson Federal Aid in Wildlife

Restoration

Clean Vessel Act

North American Wetland Conservation Corps

Civilian Conservation Corps

100% Wildlife and Fish Eligible Sites

Other License Revenue Funds --State Pheasant

Fund, Illinois Habitat Fund, State Furbearer

Fund Migratory, Waterfowl Stamp Fund

12 Ducks Unlimited Contribution

13 State Wildlife Grant Program

14 Endangered Species Grant Program

[ W7 I N7

— e \D QO ~]
e —]



	Table of Contents
	State Parks 
	Conservation Areas
	Fish Facilities
	Natural Areas
	Fish & Wildlife Areas
	State Wildlife Areas
	Trails & Greenways
	Boating Access Areas
	Recreational Areas
	Forests
	Game Propagation Centers
	Tree Nurseries 
	Habitat Areas
	Other Departmental Properties
	State Museum Properties
	Index
	Federal Projects 

